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DIRECTORY OF SERVICES

ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO TELEPHONE
SERVICE EQUIPMENT (A11 contacts

RECORD STORAGE ROOM ERss0sces I

with Telephone Company) REPRODUCTION SERVICE ........... 3114
FERCOCEDNE Nt cioins ilieeosibsohob 3798
Telephone Repair Service ..... 0 RESERVATIONS ~ Company Car..3588/3122
ROTEL & AUTU RS e vna o b de o 8-292-5970
BELL CREDIT UNION ...covvvvveens 3557 or 1-800-222-97587...... 8AM to 8PM
TRAVEL AND TRANSPORT ....... 592-7226
BENEFIT SERVICES
Blue Cross & The Travelers ....3598 SERVICE CALLS
Phoenix Mutual Life Insurance Building Services
Representative .............. 3599 (7 Day Coverage) ........... 3012
Electrician - Bldg. 20 ....... 3126
CAFETERIAS - Bldg. 30 ...3736/3128
Bldg. 30 (Kitchen-3909)(0ffice-3906) - B 00k avs 3141
Bldg. 31 (Kitchen-3314)(0ffice-3907) - PIENE RvEeseess 3126
Omaha ROOM ....evvvenvnanennas 3399 LOCREMIEN oo vilshnnnireoninoness 3126
e P o T e T e 3907 GROAEOR s < s inopntv s BaEE 3124 or 3739
Vending Machines Service ..... 3908 Rachinist - Bldg. 3 Rsveeess 3124
BRI EN - oo nlilaa ok b dia v s i 's oainie 3712 =~ BIg N s ss e o 3141
Test Set Maintenance -
ENTRANCES BRI 80 oicpainesne 3141 or 3142
Administration Building Machine, Tool & Gage
LOBDY. s s woblaios 654 0.5% 3612 or 3614 SRR TN . S sa s spassncnse 3133
East Stairwell Entrance .... 3343 OFTICe MAChHINeS. socscswoscoccs 3974
West Stairwell Entrance .... 3344 Tool, New & Repair .......cc.. 3075

West Gate (Truck) SHIPPING AND RECEIVING

Bldg. 30 - Shipping .. 3065 or 3067

East Parking Lot (Pedestrian). 3914 - Receiving.. 3099 or 3095

S R e se et oeose 3105
West Parking Lot (Pedestrian). 3915 Bldg. 50 (Reel Yard).......... 3196
SSRIBDING cccoseccns 3904
FINANCIAL - Receiving.......... 3194
EOBE PaY Check o508 coeses 3254/3255
JRIIOE occoosoeasBTiRN, . 3254/ 3255
Window Service Available STOREROOMS
10:00-11:00 AM and 2:00-3:00 PM Building 20
SEAEIONErY - 20 Ll.cecscncss 3104
R EOMND . 20005004 d@n oasle 3121 Window Service Available
10:00-11:00 AM and 2:00-3:30 PM
A AVICE - 20 B1dg..ccvvenne 3107 Building 30
Central Store ....cccccvecee 3143
B s ws0 b e 5000 0nsn 3333 or 3334 Building 41
iturdays or Holidays..3121 or 3122 S AN 968 soievessnonnts 3189
IGHT D {TMENT CHIEF ......... 3355
TELETYPE FOR IMPAIRED HEARING... 3013
PAYROL
e TR R R A 3231 TELECOPIES FACSIMILE MACHINE ... 3947
R P . 3269
TELETYPE, SERVICE .. chscesasinanit 3289
ERSONNEL RE( o 3599 or 3248
WEOMA CLUB soicisnise vvasns oo 3617
[ONEER/WEOMA CLUB Meeting Room. 3879
'[ONEER/WEOMA CLUB Work Room ... 3832 WORKS SERVICE CLASSROOM ........ 3955
R A PRI K e ula e oss o s 5.3 5o s64 60 3831

EMERGENCY CALLS
RIS 4% %5 i w5 9 aliie 66 o 0 3121, 3222 OR 3911

EIBST AID ssvevovsnsssasaovss 3333 OR 3334
(SATURDAY & HOLIDAYS) .3121, 3122 OR 3911

B R ICE  osisvasias 3121, 3122 OR 3911

EMERGENCY CALLS

FIRE coccccses 318 JelfoeEsesevcces TS v e e slnln s B 4 iuls s weis oINS . 3121, 3222 or 3911
FIRST AID seccccccocsscsccscsccncacss W .- shemenseoh veeeess 3333 oR 3334

(SATURDAY & HOLIDAYS) cecececcccsccsccccccccacacnns

GUARD OFFICE sssesecccssccsss

3121, 3222 or 3911
S e emsiba ke B aasainate 3120, 3122 OR 3911

ENTRANCES
1oyt S ST S 3612 on 3613
b Ll i ST T SR R L N A b 3304
WEST GATE (TRUCK) ccosessccccccccscccncsssscscscccosccncsccccccanacs 3916
EAsT PARKING LOT (PEDESTRIAN) scecee BT eTes iare aln e o o elidle SRRl o 5 al8iei sis A03904
WEST PARKING LOT (PEDESTRIAN) ceccccccssssoccnnccacnns o en it oxm o osse 3915

WHAT TO DO

FOLLOW DIRECTIONS OF
EVACUATION SQUAD LEADERS

—_BLDGS. 30450 —

VACATE WORK AREA
GO TO NEAREST MAIN AISLE

REMAIN ALERT TO VACATE BLDG

30 SECOND
CONTINUOUS

SOUNDING
ALL CLEAR

10 SECONDS
CONTINUOUS

— ALLOTHER BLD
VACATE WORK AREA
LEAVE BLDG. = WALK VIA
MAIN AISLES & STAIRS

FoLLOW CIVIL DEFENSE

3 SECONDS ON
SIGNS AND DIRECTIONS
3 SECONDS OFF OF EVACUATION SQUAD
FOR LEADERS TO DESIGNATED
3 MINUTE SHELTER AREA.
DURATION

IF OUTSIDE GO TO
NEAREST MAIN BUILDING
AND FOLLOW SQUAD
LEADERS INSTRUCTIONS

ALL CLEAR

10 SECONDS
CONTINUCUS

T AIR OR

NUCLEAR ATTACK




General Headquarters
Corporate Administration

Southgate

V.P: Network Systems Sales
Engineering-Data Design

Central Region
Eastern Region
Mountain — Northwestern
Region
Plng & Dev-Cust Service
Northeastern Region

Pacific Region

Southern Region

Southwestern Region

Atlanta (Southern Bell)

Ballwin (Southwestern
Region)

Bethesda (C&P Tel)

Birmingham (South Central
Bell)

Chicago (Illinois Bell &
Wisconsin Tel)
Dallas

Englewood (Mountain
Bell)

COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET (¢)
Information
& Assistance Commercial
Address Attendant Tel. No.
GENERAL HEADQUARTERS
222 Broadway, New York,
Gu(n}lford Ccn){er ew York, NY 10038 .. 2220111 212-669-2345 t
reensboro, NC 27420 ............ -
0 B s 292-2010  919-697-2000 t
475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 .. 268-0111 201-631-6000 t
NETWORK SYSTEMS SALES
475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 . 2
Reynolda i 68-0111  201-631-6000 t
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 ......... 294-0111  919-727-3100 t
Regional Centers
38%0 l(liolf '&d
olling Meadows, IL 60008 ........ -981-2000
225 Schilling Circle, - e :
Cockeysville, MD 21030 ........... 228-6432  301-666-0340 t
111 Havana St., Aurora, CO 80010 ... -
Orchard Place lll Suite 220, P RS0 1
15597(; Sc:)t:)tg %y(r)agbxse Clrcle.
nglewood, CO80111 .......... .. -
Ga':‘eway - 337-0111  303-773-4000 t
ewark, N.l 71020, % il 224-60 -6000
IOgO Eas!all)uane Ave., i o :
unnyvale, CA 94086 ........... .. -746-4000
*P.0. Box 500, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 b !
67%! IRoswell Rd., N.E.
tlanta, GA30328 . ... ... .. .. ... -
At Mill 13, 5750111  404-257-7211
Ballwin, MO 63011 ............. .. 377-0111  314-391-2000
Account Management-Network
679\] lRoswell Rd., N.E.,
tlanta, GA 30328 ............... -
Hlsil}vm:"g'" < 575-0111  404-257-7211 t
win 63011 ... RS 377 -
“&lﬁx:ldﬁag& Sl W <0111  314-391-2000
esda, MD 20817 .............. 238-2000 -2000
3(!1); ChasehPark Asttath Riverchase, o d
irmingham, AL 35244 .. ... . . . . - -
Aoahan l1566 597-9300  205-988-9300 t
Birmingham, AL 35202
ZiochllI LaSalllle- St., 34th Fl.,
icago, LY i 352 -
g hlgml Pla&;(e Sg;:)e S -6011  312-781-6000 t
R T X 78280 s o ooty 7
7030 South Yosemite St. et e
Englewood, CO80112 ............ 363-0110  303-363-0110 t

COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET (¢)
Information
& Assistance

Address Attendant

Account Management-Network (Continued)

Kansas City Commerce Tower 21st Floor

911 Main St.

Kansas City, MO 64105 ........... 394-2211
Morristown (Corporate 475 South St.,

Account Management) Morristown, NJ07960 ............ 268-0111

(Network & AT&T 111 Madison Ave., 2nd Fl.,

Long Lines) Morristown, NJ07960 ............ 261-3700

(AT&T Long Lines 111 Madison Ave., 2nd Fl.,

& HQ Accts) Morristown, NJ07960 ............ 261-3700
Newark (New York Tel) Gateway II, Newark, NJ07102 ....... 224-6011
Omaha (Northwestern Bell) 2120 S. 72nd St. Sth Fl.,

OmahayNE 6812441 /vl ... 327-0011
Orange (New England Tel/

Southern New England Tel) 50 Boston Post Rd.,

Orange, CT06477 ................ 289-0011
Philadelphia (Bell of Pa.,

Diamond State Tel, & 1617 J.F. Kennedy Blvd., 9th Fl.,

New Jersey Bell) Philadelphia, PA19103 ........... 249-1300
San Francisco (Pacific 44 Montgomery St., Suite 1400,

Tel & Nevada Bell) San Francisco, CA94104 .......... 464-0111
Seattle (Pacific Northwest 2121 Fourth Ave., Suite 1350,

Bell) Seattle, WA TR R 468-0011
Southfield (Indiana Bell, 27777 Franklin Rd., Suite 500,

Michigan Bell & Ohio Bell) Southfield, MI RBOMARE b o i 3420111

Bell System Training Center
Dublin 5151 Blazer Memorial Parkway,
Dublifl, OH4AVIE . o8 s fn e 0. & 3310011

BUSINESS AND RESIDENCE PRODUCTS

V.P. Business and Residence
Products

Denver Works

Indianapolis Works

Gateway II, Newark, NJO7102 ....... 224-6011
1200 W. 120th Ave., Denver, CO 80234 374-0111
2525 Shadeland Ave.,

Indianapolis, IN46206 ............ 356-0111
*P.0O. Box 1104, Indianapolis, IN 46206
Montgomery Works South River St., Aurora, IL 60507 .. ... 3920111
Shreveport Works 9595 Mansfield Rd.,
Shreveport, LA71130 ............. 369-0111

*P.O. Box 31111,
Shreveport, LA 71130

Commercial
Tel. No.

816-842-7022
201-631-6000 t
201-631-3700 t

201-631-3700 t
201-468-6000 t

402-422-4082 t

203-795-4721

215-972-1300 t
415-765-4200 t
206-382-0666

313-355-7200 t

614-764-5454

201-468-6000 t
303-451-1200

317-352-2525 t
312-859-4000 t
318-459-6000 t

BUSINESS AND RESIDENCE PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Business & Residence Products 222 Broadway
& Services New York, N.Y. 10038 ............ 2220111

Business & Residence - Technical Sales

Bethesda (Chesapeake & 6410 Rockledge Drive, Suite 506,

Potomac Area) Bethesda, MD 20817 .............. 238-2000
Boston (New England & 101 Huntington Ave., Room 2050
Southern New England) Boston, MAO2199 ............... 240-8825

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER” plus extension.
t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

212-669-2345 t

301-493-2000 1
617-267-7470 t



COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET (¢)

Information

& Assistance Commercial

Address Attendant

Business & Residence — Technical Sales (Continued)

Dallas (Southwest)

Denver (Western

Mountain Area)

Hollywood (Southern

& South Central)

Indianapolis (Indiana,
Michigan, NW Area & Ohio)
King of Prussia
(Pennsylvania & Delaware)
Milwaukee (Illinois

& Wisconsin Area)

Newark (New Jersey)
Newark (New York)

San Francisco

(Pacific/Northwest)

Eastern Region
(Maryland, W. Virginia)
Northern & Southern NJ

Pennsylvania

Virginia, Wash. DC

Mountain Bell

(Colorado, Wyoming &

New Mexico)

Arizona, Idaho & Utah

Northeastern Region

(Nassau & Suffolk
New York City East & West)
Connecticut & Mid-Hudson-
South

Upstate & Mid-Hudson

Northern California &

Nevada

No. California

(Bay District)

No. California

(Inland District)

Northwest Bell &

=®= 4 n

Pacific Northwest Bell

(Minnesota)

Iowa

One Main Place, Suite 1140

Dallas; TX 75250". . o o Q8 bt - - » 378-0111
12750 Merit Drive

Dallas, TX 75251 . .. 5o Sttt » 335-0111
1 Park Central, 1515 Arapahoe St.,

Suite 665, Denver, CO 80202 ....... 3710011
2750 No. 29th Ave., Suite 206

Hollywood, FL 33020 ............. 587-5011
151 N. Delaware St., Suite 565

Indianapolis, IN46204 ............ 343-0011
601 Allendale Rd.

King of Prussia, PA 19406 ......... 236-2600

111 E. Wisconsin Ave., Marine Plaza -

Suite 900, Milwaukee, WI153202 .... 339-0011
Gateway II, Newark, NJ 07102 ....... 224-6011
Gateway II, Newark, NJ 07102 ....... 224-6011
One California St., Suite 2600

San Francisco, CA 94111 .......... 464-4200

Installation Area & District Offices

1206 Goucher Blvd.,

Towson,MD 21204 ............... 228-6432
650 Liberty Ave.,

Union, NJO7083 ................. 265-0111
6585 Penn Ave.,

Pittsburgh, PA 15206 ............. 239-5400
1201 S. Hayes St.,

Arlington, VA 22202 ............. 244-3011
111 Havana St.,
Aurora, CO80010 .................. 363-0110
3750 W. Indian School Rd.,

Phoenix, AZ85019 ............... 322-0011

*P.0. Box 2323, Phoenix, AZ 85002
397 Hudson St., 9th Fl.,

New York, NY 10014 ............. 284-0111#
50 Boston Post Rd.,

Orange, CT06477 ................ 289-4721
111 Washington Ave., Rm. 605

Albany, b L A 277-6371
1090 East Duane Ave.,

Sunnyvale, CA94086 ............. 4530111

*P.O. Box 500
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

1501 Zephya Dr.,

Haywood, CA94544 ............. 465-0011
655 University Ave., Suite 115

Sacramento, CA 95825 ............ 461-2600
3100 E. 28th St.,

Minneapolis, MN 55406 ........... 328-0011
1501 42nd St., One Corporate Pl.

West Des Moines, 1A 50765 ........ 327-1285

To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER” plus extension.

Direct Inward Dialing
Forward All Mail To

222 Personnel Only - Use Commercial Number,

Tel. No.

214-745-4790 t
214-450-4050 t
303-595-3975 1
305-652-2451
317-632-9161
215-768-2600
414-963-8200
201-468-6000 1
201-468-6000 t

415-765-4200 t

301-666-0340 t
201-964-2000
412-665-5400
703-892-3000
303-363-0110

602-269-6666

212-620-8700 t

203-795-4721
518-445-6471
408-746-4000

415-487-0700

916-444-0279

612-721-8100
515-223-0378

COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET (¢)

Information
& Assistance

Address Attendant

Installation Area & District Offices (Continued)

Nebraska & South Dakota
North Dakota
Washington, Idaho &
Oregon
Michigan
Ohio
Southern California
(Los Angeles Sector)
Southern Region
(Georgia)
Alabama, Kentucky &
Tennessee

Florida

Louisiana & Mississippi
North Carolina &
South Carolina

Southwestern Region
(Northeast Texas)
Kansas & Oklahoma

Missouri & Arkansas
Southeast Texas
Southwest Texas

Wisconsin, Indiana &
Illinois

Illinois

Indiana

Wisconsin

1615 Howard St., Suite 431,
Aquila Ct., Omaha, NE68102 ..... 327-1286

P.O. Box 1900 Fargo, ND 58102 .... 328-2145
22828 68th Ave., South

Kent, WAIBO3L, .. .. .ocomanuossss 463-5900
909 N. Sheldon Rd.,

Plymouth, MI 48170 .............. 398-0011
32000 Aurora Rd., Solon, OH 44139 .. 287-0011
2190 Towne Centre Place, *

Anaheim, CA92806 .............. 477-0111

*P.0. Box 4450, Anaheim CA 92806
6701 Roswell Rd., N.E.,

AR, GAI0I28 " e e eessasss 5750111
One Maryland Farms, Suite 220

Brentwood, TN 32027 ............ 594-8252
18201 N.W. Second Ave.,

Miami, FL 3316908 iy - - sinemsmsd o o o s 587-0011

*P.0O. Box 3720, Miami, FL 33169
3500 N. Causeway, Rm. 1546,
Meéthirie LA 700025 . . A A58, . . ... 595-1320

2901 N. Tryon St.,
Charlotte, NC28206 .............. 579-3849
*P.0. Box 32608,Charlotte, NC 28232

8515 Greenville Ave., Suite 101 North,

Dallas, TXI75243 .. 4 .o spnisntt. « - - 375-0011
7451 Switzer, Suite 101

Overland Park, KS 66203 .......... 333-6169
1111 Woods Mill Rd.,

Ballwin; MO63011 o. Lo 8., 3770111
6565 W. Loop South, Suite 840,

Bellaire, TX77401" .odmmil ., 0000 332-5294
4606 Centerview, Suite 250,

San Antonio, TX 78228 ........... .
3800 Golf Rd.,

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 . ....... 368-0111
1700 Hawthorne Lane

West Chicago, IL60185 ........... 365-0111

*P.0. Box 265,
West Chicago, IL60185 ......... tt

2855 N. Franklin Rd.,

Indianapolis, IN46225 ............ 358-3211

*P.O. Box 26185
Indianapolis, IN 46226
4353 N. Richards St.,
Milwaukee, WI153212 ............. 339-0011

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

tt Attendant Operator

Commercial
Tel. No.

402-422-2950
701-241-3204

206-872-5900 t

313-453-7000
216-248-4410

714-978-8700 t

404-257-7211 t

615-749-8252
305-652-2451

504-835-4325

704-373-3622 t

214-828-5100
913-677-2403
314-391-2000
713-661-1217
512-734-7731

312-981-2000
312-232-5400 1
312-293-5100 1
317-352-0011

414-963-8200



COMPANY LOCATIONS
CORNET (¢)
Information
& Assistance Commercial
Address Attendant Tel. No.
SUPPLIES MARKETING & ENGINEERING
Springfield 50 Lawrence Rd.,Springfield, NJ 07081 . 242-7011  201-467-7000 t
CORPORATE ENGINEERING
Enéinetering Research Carter Road,
enter Hopewell Township, NJ 08525 . ... .. 2
‘%. Box 900, Princeton, NJ 08540 SEITY amoren
MARKET PLANNING
V.P. Market 475 South St.,
Planning Morristown, NJ07960 ............ 268-0111  201-631-6000 t
MARKETING DEVELOPMENT
V.P. Marketing 475 South St.,
Development Morristown, NJ07960 ............ 2680111  201-631-6000 +
MANUFACTURING
V.P. Mfg.-Cable & Wire Prod. 475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 -6000
ble & ¥ s .. 268-0111
V.P. Mfg.-Swntchn:lg _Eqpl‘ 475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 .. 268-0111 %:2;:-6000 ;
V.P. Mfg.-Transmlsglo!I Egpt. 475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 .. 268-0111 201-631-6000 t
PLPM Mfg.-Transmission 3 New England Executive Park
Eqpt. Burlington, MA 01803 ............ 230-0011  617-273-5750 t
Manufacturing Locations
Atlanta Works 20%0 Northeast Expressway
) orcross, GA30071 .............. 583- 404-447-2000
Baltimore Works 2500 Broening Highway, e . !
" Baltimore, MD 21224 ............. -563-6000
Burlington Shops 204 Graham-Hopedale Rd., = i . A
Burlington, NC 27215 ....... 2910111  919-228-3000
Clark Shops 100 Terminal Ave., Clark, NJ 07066 .. 14500 |
Columbus Works 6200 E. Broad Sl.: Sk o - A N e
i Columbus, OH43213 ............. 3530111  614-860-2000
Lis‘:::s;al?n‘:ay 2 5(it::r‘?voraw PL., Piscataway, NJ 08854  246-6011  201-981-6000 ;
| estern Ave. Lisle, IL 60532 ..... - -983-
Merrimack Valley Works 1600 Osgood St., L PR, N0
N. Andover, MAO1845 ........... -3000 2000
Network Software Center 2600 Warrenville Rd., - s .
) Lisle, IL60532 ................... 3450111 -260-4000
New River Valley Plant Route 679, Fairlawn, VA 24141 ... ... 250-0111 ;(l)§-131-m ;

*P.O. Box 3668, First Street Station,
Radford, VA 24143
3300 Lexington Rd., S.E.,
Winston-Salem, NC 27102

North Carolina Works
2930111

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER” pl i
t Direct Inward Dialing Pl
* Forward All Mail To

919-784-1110 t

-

COMPANY LOCATIONS
CORNET (¢)
Information
& Assistance
Address Attendant

Manufacturing Locations (Continued)

Oklahoma City Works 7725 West Reno Ave.,

Oklahoma City, OK 73125 ......... 359-0111
Omaha Works 120 & I Sts., Omaha, NE 68137 ...... 3550111
*P.0O. Box 37000
Omaha, NE 68137
Phoenix Works 505 N. 51st Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85043 .. 366-0111
*P.0. Box 13369, Phoenix, AZ 85002
Warrenville Shops 28W61S Ferry Rd.,
Warrenville, IL60555 ............. 395-0111
*P.0O. Box 450,
Warrenville, IL 60555
ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
V.P. Eltn. Cpnts. 475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 .. 268-0111
Allentown Works 555 Union Blvd.,
Allentown, PA 18103 ............. 2350111
Kansas City Works 777 N. Blue Parkway,
Lee’s Summit, MO64063 .......... 364-0111
Reading Works 2525 N. 12th St., Reading, PA 19604 .. 234-0111

*P.O. Box 241, Reading, PA 19603

COMMON COMPONENTS & POWER SYSTEMS

V.P. Common Components

& Power Systems 475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 .. 268-0111
Dallas Works 3000 Skyline Drive,
Mesquite, TX 75149 .............. 361-0111
Hawthorne Works Hawthorne Station,
Chicago, IL 60623 .......ccccc00s 354-2011
Kearny Works 100 Central Ave, Kearny, NJ 07032 ... 223-0111
Richmond Works 4500 Laburnum Ave,
Richmond, VA 23231 ............. 221-0111

COMPONENTS AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS

222 Broadway,

Components &
New York, NY 10038 .............

Electronic Systems 222-0111

DISTRIBUTION AND REPAIR SERVICES

Distribution & Repair

Services 268-0111

475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 ..

Communications Products Center

142-02 20th Ave.,
Whitestone, NY 11357 ............

Material Management Centers

2121 W. Chicago Rd.,
NTles, MEABI20" - oo ccaninss s ooivs s

New York (College Point)

Central Region

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.
t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

Commercial
Tel. No.

405-491-3000 1
402-691-3000 t

602-233-5000 t

312-393-5000 t

201-631-6000 t
215-439-6011 t

816-251-4000 t
215-929-7011 t

201-631-6000 t
214-288-2000 t

312-494-3232 1
201-465-4000 t

804-226-5000 1

212-669-2345 t

201-631-6000 1

212-670-7000 t

616-684-6400 1



COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET (¢)

Address Attendant

Material Management Centers (Continued)

Eastern Region

Mountain-Northwestern
Region

Northeastern Region

Pacific Region

Southern Region

Southwestern Region

Service, Distribution, Repair and Warehouse Centers

Atlanta S.C.
Birmingham Distr. Ctr.
Carolinas S.C.
Cincinnati S.C.
Cleveland S.C.
Columbia Supply Distr.
Ctr.
Connecticut S.C.

Dallas S.C.
Denver S.C.

Fresno Supply Distr. Ctr.

Houston S.C.

Illinois S.C.

Indiana S.C.

Information Distr.
~ Center
Jackson Distr. Ctr.

Jacksonville Distr. Ctr.

Jefferson, KY
Supply Distr. Ctr.
Kansas City S.C.

Tabler Station Road,
Tablers, WV 25401 ............... 251-0011
*P.O. Box 868, Martinsburg, WV 25401
Interstate 80 & Hwy. G30,
Underwood, IA 51519 ............ 329-0011

22 Hemion Rd., Suffern, NY 10901 ... 285-0011
3300 lnduslrial Ave.,

Sunset Whitney Ranch, CA 95677 467-0011
2855 Selma Highway,

Montgomery, AL 36108 ........... 593-7011
21999 West Highway 54,

Goddard, KS67052 ............... 334-4011

*P.0. Box 464, Goddard, KS 67052

5885 Fulton Industrial Blvd. S.W.,
Atlanta, GA30336 ............... 573-4011
*P.0. Box 1728, Atlanta, GA 30301
2020 Valleydale Rd.,
Birmingham, AL 35244 ........... 591-0011
*P.0. Box 418, Pelham, AL 35124
2901 N. Tryon St.,
Charlotte, NC 28206 .............. 579-3849
*P.0O. Box 32608, Charlotte, NC 28232
1011 Glendale-Milford Rd., Woodlawn,
Cincinnati, OH45215 .............. 225-0011
32000 Aurora Rd., Solon, OH 44139 .. 287-0011
Interstate 26 N.W. Ballentine/Whiterock
Interchange, Columbia, SC 29221 . 584-0011
*P.0. Box 21727, Columbia, SC 29221
50 Boston Post Rd., Orange, CT 06477  289-0011
5331 E. Mockmgbnrd Lane,

DRlIaSEX 75206 8 . . s 3750011
2551 East 40th Ave., Denver, CO 80205 321-0011
1420 Tuolumne St., Frsno. CA 93706 . 461-2625
1800 N. Mason Rd., Katy, TX 77459 .. 3320111

*P.O. Box 2561, Houston, TX 77252
1700 Hawthorne Lane

West Chicago, IL60185 ........... 365-0111
*P.0O. Box 265,
West Chicago, IL6018S ......... S 1L
2855 N. Franklin Rd.
lndimn%ls. IN46226 ............ 358-3211
*P.O 26185,

Indianapolis, IN 46226

*P.0. Box 26205, Indianapolis, IN 46226 358-3337
920 West Country Line Rd.,

Jackson,MS39213 ............... 578-9780
8445 Western Wa

Jacksonvxlle.l-‘ =) | T 586-0011
11223 Bluegrass Pkwy.,

Jeffersontown, KY 40299 .......... 596-0011
9501 W. 67th St., Merriam, KS 66203 333-0011

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER"” plus extension.

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To
tt Attendant Operator

304-263-6931
712-566-3300 t
914-357-6300 t
916-645-8911
205-281-6200 t
316-794-2271 t

404-346-4000 t
205-988-4020
704-373-3622
513-782-4400 1
216-248-4410
803-781-4600
203-795-4721
214-828-5100
303-291-4200

209-485-6970 t
713492-5111 t

312-232-5400 t
312-293-5100
317-352-0011 t

317-352-0011
601-956-9761 t
904-737-1410

502-267-3300
913-677-6000

COMPANY LOCATIONS

CORNET (¢)
Information

& Assistance Commercial

Address Attendant

Tel. No.

Service, Distribution, Repair and Warehouse Centers (Continued)

King of Prussia S.C.

Miami S.C.

Michigan S.C.
Minneapolis S.C.
Nashville S.C.
New England S.C.
New Jersey S.C.

New Orleans S.C.

New York
Long Island Distr.
Ctr.

Manhattan Distr. Ctr.
Northern California &
Nevada S.C.
Omaha S.C.
Oregon Distr. Ctr.

Phoenix S.C.

Pineville, LA Supply
Distr. Ctr.
Piscataway Distr.
Ctr. (NJ)
Pittsburgh Distr. Ctr.
Richmond Distr. Ctr.

Salt Lake City S.C.

Southboro Distr. Ctr.

Southern California S.C.

601 Allendale Rd.,
King of Prussia, PA 19406 ......... 2360111
*P.0O. Box 310,
King of Prussia, PA 19406
18201 N.W. Second Ave.,
Niami, RSyt U .. .. 587-0011
*P.0O. Box 3720, Miami, FL 33169
909 N. Sheldon Rd.,

Plymouth, MI48170 .............. 398-0011
3100 E. 28th St.,
Minneapolis, MN 55406 ........... 328-0011

195 Polk Ave., Nashville, TN 37211 ... 594-8011
*P.0O. Box 1353, Nashville, TN 37202
705 Mt. Auburn St.,

Watertown, MA02172 ............ 2270011

650 Liberty Ave., Union, NJ 07083 265-0011
*P.0O. Box 374, Union, NJ 07083

1111 S. Broad Ave.,
New Orleans, LA70125 ........... 595-1011

*P.O. Box 13068,
New Orleans, LA 70185

135-02 Springfield Blvd,

Sprin;ﬁcld Gardens,

JanRIte T NY M4ATFRR . S A, . ... 281-8011
395 Hudson St., New York, NY 10014 . 284-0111#
1717 Doolittle Dr.,

San Leandro, CA 94577 ........... 473-0111

4334 S. 67th St., Omaha, NE 68117 ... 327-0011
1260 N.E. 44th Ave.,
BortlandiOR 97213 ....c.ccc00000 462-5400

*P.O. Box 13190,
Portland, OR 97213
3750 W. Indian School Rd.,
PhoenixDNZ 850191 oot oo o e o 322-0011
*P.0O. Box 2323, Phoenix, AZ 85002
3207 Frontage Rd.,

Pineville, LA71360 ............... 595-1011
365 South Randolphville,

Piscataway, NJO8854 ............. 265-0111
6585 Penn Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15206 239-5300
Interstate 95 & Route 54,

Ashland, VA 23005 ............... 237-9211
1850 W. 2100 South St.,

Salt Lake Cnty. Uy 7 7L O 323-0011

*P.O. Box 26628,
Salt Lake City, UT 84125
325 Turnpike Rd.,

Southboro, MA 0177240 lemy 3 227-0011
2400 Yates Ave.,

Los Angeles, CA90040 ........... 466-5011

*P.O. Box 3651, Terminal Annex
Los Angeles, CA 90051

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.

t Direct Inward Dialing

* Forward All Mail To

# 222 Personnel Only - Use Commercial Number.

215-768-2600

305-652-2451

313-453-7000
612-721-8100
615-749-8222 t

617-923-0765 t
201-964-2000

504-827-4481 t

212-527-6350
212-620-8700 1

415-639-1000 t
402-593-1200

503-249-5400 t

602-269-6666

318-640-9399 t

201-964-2000 1
412-665-5300 t

804-798-9241 1
801-972-1000

617-923-0765
213-726-5000 1
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COMPANY LOCATIONS l COMPANY LOCATIONS 1

CORNET (¢) CORNET (¢)
Information Information
& Assistance  Commercial & Assistance Commercial
Address Attendunt Tel. No. Address Attendant Tel. No.
Service, Distribution, Repair and Warehouse Centers (Continued) PROCESSORS
St. Louis S.C. 1111 Woods Mill Rd., 2600 W ille Rd.,
Ballwin, MO 63011 ............... 3770111 314-391-2000 t > VRt Lo, 1160832 207 A qwigie 1. . .. 3450111 312-260-4000
Plng & Dev Srv Ctrs. & 1111 Woods Mill Rd.
Mat’l ivigmt Srvs Ballwin, MO 63011 ................ 377-0111 314-391-2000 1
Syracuse S.C. 320 Thompson Rd.,
East Syracuse, NY 13067 .......... 2470111 315-432-4400 1 & DATA CENTER
Washington, D.C., S.C. 1201 S. Hayes St., Warrenville P.O. Box 450, 28W615 Ferry Rd.,
Arlington, VA 22202 ............. 2440111 703-553-5000 1 Warrenville, IL 60555 ............. 395-0111 312-393-5000 t
Washington, Idaho, 22828 68th Ave. South,
& Oregon S.C. Keat, WASB032 aien. -+ il . 5 2585 o - - 463-5900 206-872-5900 T
Wisconsin S.C. 4353 N. Richards St., SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
Milwaukee, WI 53212 ............. 339-0011 414-963-8200 t i
Manufacturers Junction 2335 S. Cicero Ave.,
Railway Company CICero T 60650 5. .o 38 . oo ol ot s 354-2011 3124944207 t
HUMAN RESOURCES AND LABOR RELATIONS Nassau Recycle
; Corporation Staten Island, NY 10307 ............. 286-3011 212-984-1970
Corporate Education Carter Road, Gaston P.O. Box 218, Gaston, SC29053 ..... 585-0011 803-796-4720
Center Hopewell Township, NJ 08525 ..... 258-4600  609-639-4600 T Sandia National
*P.O. Box 1000, Hopewell, NJ 08525 Laboratories Albuquerque, NM 87185 ............ **  505-844-5678 t
Corporate Education 17W300 22nd St., Teletype Corporation
Center-West Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 ....... 3364411 312-941-4400 t Little Rock 8000 Interstate No. 30,
i Little Rock, AR72209 ............. 376-0111 501-562-4411 t
Benefit Branch Offices i P.S.O. Center 2330 Eastern Ave.,
. ’ i BlkGrove, IL6027 ...icriveenscee 3490111 312-860-8110 t
Chicago Bldg. 563, Hawthorne Station, Skokie 5555 Touhy Ave., Skokie, IL 60077 ... 3622011  312-982-2000 t
R0, T 60623 . e - 354-2011 312-494-3232 t . Western Electric Government  P.O. Box 25000
Denver 111 Havana St., Aurora, CO 80010 ... 363-0110 303-363-0110 t Service Company, Inc .Gl"eensboro NC27420 ............ 2922010  919-697-2000 t
Newark Gateway I1, Newark, NJ 07102 ....... 224-6011  201-468-6000 t s 4 P
GOVERNMENT AND COMMERCIAL SALES AMERICAN BELL, INC.
: Denver 1200 W. 120th Ave.
Burlington 204 Graham-Hopedale Road, P ;
Burlington, NC 27215 ............. 2910111 919-228-3000 3 Ju‘n)i;“e:‘;'lf: R o st g 3740111 303451801
Greensboro Interstate 85 & Mt. Hope Church Rd., { 4
Guilford Center McLeansville, NC27301 .......... 2922010  919-697-2000 HesitilaPatk “r;eém;lg;thjlmns """"""""" N i sl
g}?gngﬁg,m 27420 Indianapolis, fN 46250 < i.oioriiaie . 338-0111 317-845-6000 t »
Vandenber, y *INH P.O. Box 1008
g AFB P.O. Box 5489 5 3
Vandenberg AFB, CA 93437 ....... 4742610  805-866-3311 t , _Indianapolis, IN 46206 ........... ttt  317-842-8980 t
Washington- 1120 20th St., N.W., Suite 303 Lincroft Middletown-Lincroft Rd., AP,
Washington, DC 20036 ........... 244-3024  202-457-0100 1 ¢ Lincroft, NJO7738 ............... i t
Whippe S rwaria N T onistown. N3 07960 2436300  201-540-6300 t
ippany Road, SINS U < coccsosieed -
Whippany, NJ 07981 .............. 2323000 201-386-30001 ,  Neptune Route 66, Neptune, NJ 07753 ........ 6280111  201-922-7000 1
LEGAL AND PATENT
Washington Office Crystal Mall 1, : §
1911 Jefferson Davis Highway, 244-3300  703-892-3300 t
Arlington, VA 22202 ............. 244-3359  703-892-3350 t
Lawrenceville, New Jersey 3131 Princeton Pike Office Park,
Lawrenceville, NJO8648 .......... 6234000  609-896-4000 t
*P.0. Box 901, Princeton, NJ 08540
¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER"” plus extension.
t Direct Inward Dialing
¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension. *  Forward All Mail To

t Direct Inward Dialing ** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct
* Forward All Mail To 1t Attendant Operator
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COMPANY LOCATIONS

Address

CORNET (¢)
Information

& Assistance
Attendant

Tel. No.

AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY
195 Broadway, New York, NY 10007 .. 226-9800tt 212-393-9800 t

General Departments
General Departments

General Depaiiments
Raritan River Center

Long Lines Departments

30 Knights Bridge Road
Piscataway, NJO8854 .............
295 North Maple Ave.,
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 ...........
Raritan River Center
444 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ 08854
32 Avenue of the Americas,

AT&T INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED

AT&T International

Mt. Kemble Ave., -Route 202

201-457-2000 t
201-221-2000 t
201-669-2000 t

212-334-5000 1
201-234-4000 t

201-885-2000 t

201-953-7000

BELL TELEPHONE LABORATORIES, INCORPORATED

Allentown

Atlanta

Chester
Columbus

Elmhurst

Fullerton
Holmdel

Indian Hill
Morristown
Merrimack Valley
Murray Hill
Piscataway
Reading

Short Hills

South Plainfield

Warren Service Center
West Long Branch

Whippany

555 Union Blvd.,

Allentown, PA 18103 ............. 2350111
1255 South Cedar Crest Blvd.,

Allentown, PA 18103 ............. 6240111
2000 Northeast Expressway,

Norcross, GA30071 .............. 583-2600
Chester, NJ07930 .................. 255-1011
6200 East Broad St.,

Columbus, OH43213 ............. 353-2011
727 North Church Rd.,

Mobile Phone Service Center,

Elmhurst, IL60126 ............... 357-3631
583 3rd Street, Whitehall, PA 18103 ... 296-0111

*555 Union Blvd., Allentown, PA 18103
Holmdel, N777733 ................. 233-2411
Naperville, \L60566 ................ 3670111
25 Lindsley Drive,

Morristown, NJ 07960 ............ 282-1001
1600 Osgood St.,

North Andover, MA 01845 ........ 245-3000
600 Mountain Ave.,

Murray Hill, NJ0O7974 ............ 231-3011
6 Corporate Pl., Piscataway, NJ 08854  246-6011
2525 No. 11th St., Reading, PA 19604 . 2340111
101 JFK Parkway,

Short Hills, NJO7078 ............. 6220111
50 (,h'fvood Rd.,

South Plainfield, NJ 07080 ........ 2590111
5 Reinman Road, Warren, NJ 07060 .. 231-3011
185 Monmouth Parkway,

West Long Branch, NJ 07764 ...... 266-0111
Whippany Rd., Whigpany, NJ 07981 .. 232-3000

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

11 222 Personnel Only, Use Commercial Number
** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct

215-439-6011 t
215-770-2200 t

404-447-2600 t
210-879-5414

614-868-3300 t
312-530-3630 t
215-776-5100 t

201-949-3000 t
312-979-2000 t

201-898-1000 t
617-681-2000 t
201-582-3000 t
201-981-6000
215-929-7011 t
201-564-2000 t

201-561-7100 t
201-582-3000 t

201-870-7000 t
201-386-3000 t

TELEPHONE AREA CODES & TIME ZONES

| CONNECTICUT

NORTHWEST MEXICO

DIAL DIRECT FOR ECONOMICAL,

FAST, CONVENIENT SERVICE.

13



i Alphabetical Section

A

ABDOUCH P G (PHIL)
ADAMS | T (TOM)

ADAMS P Q (QUINCY)
ADMONIS N (NAT)

AHRENS D M (DWAYNE)
AHRENS V A (RONNIE) RN
AINSWORTH L A (LARRY)

AKERS N H (NORM)
ALLEN D J (DON)
ALLEN D R (DAN)
ALLEN E E (ED)
ALLEN H J (JIM)
ALLEN L C (LEE)
ALLEN R M (MARK)
ALLOWAY S L (STEVE)

ALMQUIST M D (MILT)
ALVARES G J (JERRY)
AMBROSE D L (DON)
ANDERSEN W L (WAYNE)
ANDERSON E B (ELAINE)
ANDERSON E L (ANDY)
ANDERSON K J (KAREN)
ANDERSON R D (DICK)
ANTON A A (TONY)
ARELLANO E A (ELIDIA)
ARNDT D D (DARLENE)=SCTY
ARNDT D D (DARLENE)=-SCTY
ARNONE E V (ED)

ASCHOFF R J (RAY)
ATCHISON H M (HERSCH)
ATKINSON E | (ED)
ATTERBERY R R (BOB)
AUFENKAMP C A (CHARLIE)
AVERY J (JOE)

B

BACO W D (BILL)
BAIER E L (GENE)
BAILEY D P (DON)

072-3
1723
BCR
475
531-1
810-1
281-4
555
541
072-4
231-4
072
555~-1
473
476
476
271
475
531-1
072-4
542-2
3443~3
442-10
471
531-3
281-S
282-S
070
554-7
281-6
471
073
234~-4
426-2

475
542-1
552

3352
3305
3942
3923
3096
3627
3156
3621
3541
3319
3077
3930
3585
3039
3703
3703
3488
3159
3607
3326
3988
3849
3407
3436
3463
3155
3155
3070
3793
3156
3782
3686
3119
3385

3746
3024
3784

BAILEY L J (LARRY)
BAKER L T (LORETTA)
BAKER R M (DICK)
BALDWIN W H (BILL)
BALLANTINE R B (RITA
BALLANTINE R J (DICK)
BARAK F L (FRANK)
BARNES R D (BOB)
BARNES R E (DICK)
BARRY R V (RICHARD) MD
BARTON R L (BOB)
BASKA A T (ANNE)-SCTY
BASS B A (BEN)
BASTIAN E D (GENE)
BATCHELDER K L (KEN)
BAUMAN P E (PAUL)
BAUMGART W W (WALLY)
BAXTER A R (LORI) RN
BAYE T M (TOM)

BECHER W C (BILL)
BECKER N J (NEIL)
BECKMAN F M (V1)
BEETISON R D (ROLLIE)
BEISCH V 6 (VINCE)
BEISNER R F (RALPH)
BELMUDEZ R J (RAY)
BERG M R (MARILYN)
BERGE R F (BOB)
BERRENT F J (FRANK)
BEUSSE N R (NANCY)
BIELENBERG E J (GENE)
BINKO V Z (VIRGINIA)
BISHOP R V (VERN)
BITTING L R (LARRY)
BLAIR T G (TOM)

BLAKE J E (JOHN)
BLANKE L R (LARRY)
BLOCK C T (CLAYTON)
BLUE C G (GINNY)
BLUHM L R (LONA)
BOHANNON L H (LYNN)
BOLTON T J (TUCK)
BONHAM C M (CLADIA)
BORKOWSK| J R (JOE)
BOTHWELL S W (STEVE)

051
542-2
281-8
1231
071-1
1231-2
062
426-1
1231
810
072-1
232-S
551
553
553
554
232-3
810~
425-6
554
072-2
071-2
531-1
072
050
446~2
071-2
531-4
428-5
542-2
073
542-1
442-8
477
472
3444~1
543~1
051
071-2
3443~3
531-5
552
1722-1
477
444-10

3051
3954
3149
3884
3254
3887
3723
3385
3893
3810
3329
3652
3957
3867
3259
3262
3736
3333
3966
3554
3347
3289
3023
3315
3050
3589
3136
3053
3843
3502
3656
3055
3732
3477
3437
3864
3328
3435
3323
3866
3181

3624
3263
3715
3768

-

BOWMAN T E (TOM)
BRAINARD J R (JIM)
BREWER R H (RALPH)
BRICKO J D (JOHN)
BROWN B A (BETTY)
BROWN C D (CHARLIE)
BRUNO M M (MARGE)
BRUZEK R A (BOB)
BRUZEK R A (BOB)
BUCKNAM D C (DON)
BUDDENHAGEN D C (DAVE)
BURDETT R C (BOB)
BUREK E A (ED)
BURKMAN A C (ALTA MAE)
BYSTREK C J (CHARLIE)

C

CAIN P D (PHYLLIS)
CALKINS A (ARLINE)-SCTY
CALKINS A (ARLINE)-SCTY
CALL J (JANET)

CANAL L F (LUIS)
CANIGLIA S J (SAM)
CARLSON E C (GENE)
CARNAZZO L A (LOU)
CARPENTER M B (MARY)

'CARSTENS M W (MERV)

CARTER R D (BOB)
CASHOL| L C (LINDA)
CAUTHORN J E (JIM)
CAVANAUGH B J (BEVERLY)
CERVIN J (JOHN)
CHADWICK F S (FRED)
CHAFIN W O (BILL)
CHAVEZ C F (CARLOS)
CHILCOAT W D (BILL)
CHILDS J R (JACK)
CHRISTENSEN L V (LARRY)
CHRISTENSEN R A (DICK)
CHRISTENSEN Y C (YVONNE)
CHRISTIAN R F (BOB)
CIULLO A J (TONY)
CLAUSEN A C (ART)

270
531-2
1723
444-12
442-3
231-2
542-2
231
232
072-1
552
556
273
531-4
473

072-2
554~-S
556~S
531-3
555
428-2
1722-1
3442-2
552
425-2
531-4
1722
471
062
476
531-2
429-7
476
1723
000t
531-6
552
541-4
071-3
074
553

3270
3963
3245
3241
3727
3077
3483
3231
3231
3349
3824
3221
3765
3535
3574

3357
3219
3219
3665
3743
3392
3266
3606
3081
3528
3964
3817
3769
3723
3924
3809
3456
3726
3093
3001
3938
3779
3979
3103
3682
3867

COCHRAN H H (TERI)
COCHRANE M T (MIKE)
COLEMAN S K (SONJA)
COMMONS M J (MIKE)
COMMONS S A (SUE)
CONSER R A (ROD)

COOK G A (GARY)

COOK H J (HAROLD)

COOK J S (JUDY)

CORK B L (BERNARD)
CORMACI A (FRED)
CORNWELL T G (TODD)
COTTONE F L (FRED)

COX D E (DON)

CRONIN T S (THELMA)-SCTY
CRONIN T S (THELMA)-SCTY
CROUCH R M (RICH)
CULBERTSON R W (RALPH)
CURBEAM J M (MACK)
CURLEY M J (MIKE)
CURRY C C (CURTIS)
CURTIS M S (MARK)
CZERWINSKI V J (VINCE)

D

D'SILVA C J (COLLIN)
DAHARSH R L (DICK)

DAl D P (DON)

DAILEY G R (GEORGIA)
DAILY G S (GEORGE)
DANAHY G F (JERRY)
DANIELS | H (INGA)-SCTY
DANKOFF L L (DAN)
DAVID A J (TONY)
DAVIDSON H E (HANK)
DAVIS D | (DEAN)

DAVIS F E (FORRESTINE)
DEBOER D C (DEBRA)
DEBOER D M (DALE)
DECHRISTE R M (RICH)
DELLINGER S P (SUSAN)
DEMPSEY J D (JIM)
DENTON R E (BOB)

1722-1
071-3
442-12
555
476
472
051
541-1
542-1
477
475
553
233
424-10
472-S
473-S
5311
3444-1
444-1
073
471
471
072-4

471
541-1
074
531-3
531-6
531-1
3443-S
477
477
540
473
424-3
475
280
421-4
531-3
471
475

15

3978
3103
3528
3722
3572
3821
3748
3922
3345
3917
3209
3274
3798
3519
3693
3693
3065
3865
3768
3285
3897
3027
3968

3471
3089
3675
3425
3056
3096
3852
3567
3719
3540
3747
3608
3738
3280
3496
3217
3321
3475
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DERGAN M C (MARCY)
DESLER D A (DUANE)
DICKMEYER R A (RON)
DINOVO J P (JOHN)
DINSLAGE M F (MERLE)
DIXON | B (INEZ)
DOHSE R H (ROY)
DOIDGE C W (LEE)
DOIDGE R A (BOB)
DOLEZAL J E (JOE)
DOLLECK L P (LARRY)
DOMINA L B (LES)
DONAHOO F W (FRITZ)
DONAHOO R L (BOB)
DONAHUE J P (JOHN)
DONALDSON D D (DEAN)
DONZE D W (DON)
DORMER D L (DAN)
DOUGLAS R R (BOB)
DRACH R G (BOB)
DRAKE F E (FRED)
DREHSEN G H (GARY)
DRIELING D G (DORLIN)
DUNEKACKE D D (DELORES)
DUSEK A K (AL)

E

EASTMAN R T (DICK)
EBERT W G (BILL)
EDWARDS A R (AL)
EGENBERG J (JO ANN)
EGGERT R L (BOB)
EHRENBERG D W (DEWEY)
ELAFROS G T (GEORGE)
ELIUK H W (HOWARD)
ELLIOT J A (JIM)
ELLISON R M (REX)
ENGLER M A (MAX)

ENSZ L D (LYNDON)
ENTERLINE L J (LINDA)
EVANS E K (BETTY)

072-1
471
1723
271
532-4
071=3
429-10
531-3
071=-1
282-3
425-1
542-2
541-1
554-8
071-3
542-1
472
429-11
473
473
542-1
472

34441
273

072-3
421-6
554-2
531-5
542-2
073
473
551
472

541-4
475

_070-1

541-1

3872
3718
3216
3084
3194
3103
3453
3967
3346
3026
3949
3542
3934
3239
3107
3549
3711
3453
3737
3473
3028
3709
3631
3941
3994

3354
3629
3211
3695
3925
3659
3896
3783
3414
3889
3689
3184
3225
3645

F

FAGER M K (MIKE)

FALLER V G (VERN)

FALTIN A F (AARON)
FARRELL A M (ANNIECE)
FEDDERSEN M W (BILL)
FENGER R E (RON)
FILARECKI E J (GENE)

FINK K A (KATHY)

FLEMING J R (BOGIE)
FLEMING P P (PAT)

FLEMING W C (BILL)
FLETCHER J E (JOHN)

FLOHR J C (JESSE)

FOLKERS E C (ELAINE)-SCTY
FOLKERS E C (ELAINE)-SCTY
FORD W J (WARREN)

FOSTER R A (RUTH ANN)=SCTY
FOSTER R A (RUTH ANN)=-SCTY
FOUTCH T R (DICK)
FOXWORTHY W E (FOXIE)
FRAME K P (KEN)

FRANK B G (BYRON)
FRANKAVILLA J J (JOHN)
FRANKS E J (ED)

FREIS T J (TOM)

FRENCH A W (WAYNE)

FUKSA R B (REGINA)

G

GAMBLE J L (JEFF)
GARBINA G A (JERRY)
GARDNER G W (GILES)
GARDNER J S (JOHN)
GAREY F H (FRANK)
GARREAN M H (MARJ)
GAZDA R E (DICK)

GEIHS D G (DOROTHY)=SCTY
GEMAR J L (JOANNE)-SCTY
GEMAR J L (JOANNE)=SCTY
GEMAR J L (JOANNE)=SCTY
GEMBICA E A (ED)

553

4717
1722-1
3443-2
429-4
234-5
071-3
531-3
3444-1
061
532-2
470~1
073-$
074-$
287-4
270-$
273-8
072-3
232-2
531-1
a7
476
287-7
476
429
071

424-2
449-2
425-5
448-5
1722
1723
271
550~S
230-S
280-S
420-S
1231

3808
3631
3017
3263
3636
3918
3126
3103
3384
3861
3578
3143
3752
3681
3681
3338
3666
3666
3593
3128
3382
3769
3726

3733
3429
3816

3169
3548
3474
3517
3298
3257
3131
3881
3205
3205
3205
3883

GETSCHMAN B S (BARB)
GEWINNER W R (BILL)
GIEBLER L K (LINDA)-SCTY
GIEBLER L K (LINDA)=-SCTY
GILBERT S M (SHIRLEY)
GILL F N (FRAN)

GOEL L K (LALIT)
GOESSNER N J (NORB)
GOLMANAVICH J L (JERRY)
GOODALE J N (JANE)
GOODHARD J S (JAN)
GORACZKOWSK|I R J (ROY)
GOULDSMITH W R (WANDA)
GOURLAY R B (RITA)
GOURLAY T A (TOM)
GOYNES L P (LORINE)
GRABENBAUER J P (JIM)
GRABENBAUER L A (LISA)
GRAF J A (JOHN)

GRANT L B (LEE) MD
GRANT N G (NORM)

GRAY B W (BARB)=-SCTY
GRAY B W (BARB)-SCTY
GREUNKE C A (CARL)
GRISWOLD R M (BOB)
GROTH R D (BOB)

GRZYWA J C (JOE)

GUNIA | K (IRENE)
GURNEY D J (DAVE)
GUYTON R L (BOB)

H

HACKER G F (GARY)
HACKER G F (GARY)
HALLIMAN R L (RAY)
HAMILTON T V (TOM)
HAMLET D L (DAVE)
HANRAHAN D L (DON)
HANSEN R L (BOB)
HARDIN R F (BOB)
HARLOW G L (GORDIE)
HARPER J R (JACK)
HARRIS B N (BERYL)

061-1
542-2
800~S
810-S
541-1
424-5
051
3442~1
472
071
071-1
287-3
429-1
071=3
446~-1
071-1
551
1723
550
800
475
475-S
476-S
541
072~1
3442
281-7
531-5
235-5
553

1722
1722
062-2
473
531-3
073
3443-2
074
541-1
542~2

3248
3501
3625
3625
3888
3677
3788
3823
3711
3071
3147
3202
3918
3103
3589
3269
3789
3307
3550
3800
3838
3038
3038
3251
3322
3856
3032
3172
3142
3274

3294
3294
3623
3039
3587

3848
3685
3922
3361
3753

HARRISON R G (DICKt
HARTMAN A E (AL)
HARTUNG D F (DEL)
HARTUNG P O (PAUL)
HARVEY H N (HARLON)
HAUBENSACK E L (ELLEN)
HAWK D E (DON)
HAWKINS H W (HAROLD)
HAYES S E (STEVE)
HEAD A R (AARON)
HEALY J R (JIM)
HEARITY J D (JOHN)
HEATON R L (BOB)
HEDIN R L (ROGER)
HEIM T A (TOM)
HELME F (FLO)-SCTY

HENDRICKS C C (CLARA)=SCTY

HERGENRADER R A (DICK)
HERMANSON L A (LYLE)
HERRE F C (FRED)

HERRE J E (JOAN)

HESS H P (PETE)
HEWETT M R (MEL)
HIATT D R (DUANE)
HICKMAN H D (HERB)
HICKS A G (ANITA)
HIGGINSON J C (CLAY)
HINES R D (DICK)
HIYKEL J W (JOE)
HIYKEL J W (JOE)
HODGES C (CAROLYN)
HOFMANN B Z
HOFMANN B Z
HOFMANN M M
HOLLING R D
HONAKER B M
HOPKINS G R (GLEN)
HOPKINS J D (JERRY)
HORNER D M (DENNY)
HOTCKISS D L (DON)
HOUSTON R K (BOB)
HOWARD R M (ROGL
HUFFMAN R K (DICK)
HUGHES C J (CHUCK)
HULTBERG S E (SCOTTY)

(MARCIA)=SCTY
(DICK)
(BETTY)

(BLANCHE)-SCTY
(BLANCHE)~SCTY

429-3
273
074
531-1
287
1722~
074
554-10
473
475
071
473
424-9
553
551
0001-S
555-S
552
1231
282
542~-1
531-6
074
421-7
1720
071-1
551
444-11
473
551
071-1
400-S
500-S
3442-S
072
541-1
5313
552
233
531-2
552
070~1
554-8
071-1
231-5

17

3135
3765
3675
3814
3287
3263
3678
3208
3253
3838
3144
3034
3519
3803
3327
3004
3696
3094
3882
3282
3932
3215
3676
3019
3460
3279
3112
3618
3634
3992
3108
3007

3857
3252
3645
3937
3571
3969
3066
3781
3986
3236
3255
3077
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HUME N (NANCY)=-SCTY
HUNDT E J (ELEANOR)
HUNT C G (CHERE)
HUNT L F (LEE)

HURD J E (JIM)

HURD P M (PEGGY)

IENN F O (FRANK)l

INGRAM S J (SHIRLEY)=SCTY
INGRAM S J (SHIRLEY)=SCTY
ISKE L R (LOWELL)

ISLEY J A (JIM)

IWANSKI D J (DUANE)

J

.
JACOB L L (LANCE)
JACOBSEN W C (WALT)
JANOVEC L D (DEAN)
JENKINS P R (DICK)
JENSEN O C (ORV)
JENSEN R E (RILMA)
JIRKA J J (JOE)
JIRKA R L (ROGER)
JOHNSON A L
JOHNSON C C (CHARLEY)
JOHNSON J M (JANEEN)
JOHNSON M B (MAURIE)
JOHNSON M EM (MAGGIE)
JOHNSON R E (RON)
JOHNSON W F (FLOYD)
JONAS D J (DALE)
JONES A G (AL)
JONES E W (ED
JONES H E (HAROLD)
JONES M J (MERLYN)
JOSOFF P L (LARRY)
JUDDS C C (CAROL)
JUDDS W A (WAYNE)
JUSTSEN R O (BOB)

051-S
062~1
062
282-5
1722
074

3525
3616
3641
3157
3299
3683

3442-3
423-S
428-S
443-4
273
062~1

3845
3639
3639
3306
3525
3598

553
541-4
448-4
3442-1
554-5
531-4
072-1
074
1231
233
552
472
424~1
1723
556
442-11
444-15
287-5
553
541
551

3804
3944
3372
3858
3793
3902
3339
3685
3885
3177
3624
3472
3169
3308
3224
3439
3768
3338
3804
3404
3783
443-6 3434
073 3661
3442-3 3876

K

KAHLER G L (GARY)
KALINA G G (JERRY)
KAMINO T L (TERRY)
KARLOFF D E (DALE)
KAUTZ R L (BOB)
KEALY E P (PAT)
KELLET R E (BOB)
KELLY J P (JIM)
KELLY R R (RON)
KEMP R F (BOB)
KENNEDY M W (MARC)
KIEFFER V C (VINCE)
KILLHAM T A (TOM)
KINNAMAN B L (BERNIE)
KINSLEY W H (BILL)
KIRTLEY W D (BILL)
KLUCK S B (SHARON)
KLUSAW L A (LUCY)
KNUTSON R L (ROGER)

KOBJEROWSK! M R (MARILYN)-
KOBJEROWSKI M R (MARILYN)=

KOEHLER P G (PAUL)
KOPPERT G P (GIL)

KORFF N B (NORMA)

KORINEK K (KEN)

KORPELLA T J (TOM)

KOT E S (ED)

KOUKOL C D (CHARLIE)
KRAMBECK J L (JIM)

KRAMER D R (DARLENE)=SCTY
KRAMER D R (DARLENE)=SCTY
KRAMER D R (DARLENE)=SCTY
KRAVCHUK F M (FRANK)
KRIESEL F L (FLOYD)
KRIESEL F L (FLOYD)
KRIESEL F L (FLOYD)

KROS F S (FRANK)

KRUM W T (BILL)

KRUSE B K (BARB)

KRYSL E V (GENE)

KRYSL L A (VERN)

KRZEMIEN B F (BARB)

553
073
051
234-2
074
444
428-4
425-4
072-2
271
448-2
232-4
476
531-4
273
531-5
072
071-2
556
060-S
061-S
271
471
3443~3
060
1722-2
425-3
234-3
448-1
440-S
530~$
540~S
532
234
233
234
424-17
556
531-1
552
531-5
070~1

3808
3658
3763
3118

3074

3444
3392
3966
3981
3568
3258
3128
3972
3264
3364
3462
3198
3466
3953
3588
3588
3759
3718
3849
3575
3266
3526
3119
3841
3446
3446
3446
3532
3234
3233 .
3234

3391

3556 .
3971

3704

3183

3604

KUIPER D (DAN)
KULL R L (ROL)
KUMMER A C (AL)

KUSHINSKY E S (LOUISE)=SCT

KUSHINSKY L (LOUISE)=SCT
KUSMIERSKI R E (DICK)
KVETENSKY J J (JIM)

L

LAKE E A (GENE)

LAKE R R (RUTH)

LAMB L L (LARRY)
LANDGREN L L (LYNN)
LANGE R B (BERTIE)=SCTY
LANGERMAN W R (WAYNE)
LANSPA D E (DON)
LARSON G G (GARY)
LARSON V L (VERN)
LASCHANSK| R K (ROSE)
LASS L P (LARRY)
LASSEK A C (TONY)
LATCH N S (NANCY)
LATHROP T N (TED)
LAUDENBACK R D (BOB)
LAWLER P E (PHIL)
LAWSON W A (BILL)
LEAHY T P (TOM)

LEE R P (DICK)

LENZ M T (MARTI)
LEPERT C W (CATHY)
LESLEY A S (THERESE)
LEVI J R (JERRY)
LEWIS L M (LORETTA)
LEWIS W F (BILL)
LICHLITER T P (TOM)
LIEFELD D A (DOROTHY)
LOCHREN P A (PETE)
LOESCH R P (BOB)
LONGSDORF J M (JIM)
LOVE W E (BILL)
LOWDER L R (LEN)
LOWNDES T H (TOM)
LUETJE J A (JULIE)

553
423
472
470-S
050-S
423-1
072-1

072~1
542-2
273
3443-1
271-S
1722
448
553
556
071-1
271
071
062-1
324-2

271
442
477
420
061-1
3443-3
072-1
072-1
555
072-4
271
072-3
552
471
3442-2
554-8
550-C
271
051

3834
3423
3437
3691
3691
3379
3337

3946
3482
3774
3853
3755
3295
3448
3807
3238
3255
3757
3359
3619
3877
3622
3757

3999
3420
3599
3849
3339
3566
3741
3316
3488
3349
3571
3664
3846
3161
3799
3271
3176

LUGGERT A P (ALICE)
LUKOWSKI R J (LUKE)
LYNCH J G (JERRY)
LYONS H P (HAL)

M

MAACK C C (CLAUDIA)=SCTY
MAACK C C (CLAUDIA)=SCTY
MACVITTIE M A (MIKE)
MADSEN D B (DON)
MALLORY J O (JUDY)
MALLORY R D (REX)
MALONE J E (JOHN)

MANN C J (CHUCK)

MARINO P F (PATTI)=SCTY
MARKESI F J (FRANK)
MARSHALL S E (STAN)
MARTIN D L (DAVE)
MARTIN R A (ROY)
MARTINSON L B (LEE)
MARX H J (HARVEY)

MASON W H (WILLIE)
MATHESON A J (AMY)
MATHIS W R (BILL)

MAUL G R (GEORGE)
MAXWELL R A (DICK)

MAY J F (JOHN)

MC VICKER P R (DICK)

MCALEER M G (MONICA)=-SCTY

MCCARTHY E J (ED)

MCCLELLAN S K (SUE)
MCCORMICK P G (PHIL)
MCCORMICK W J (BILL)
MCGAUGHEY R M (DICK)
MCGRATH B J (BERNIE)

' MCKENNA L N (LARRY)

MCKLUSKY R S (BOB)
MCLAUGHLIN J D (JOHN)
MCLEAN E J (EARL)
MCNULTY T B (TOM)
MEEKER R E (BOB)
MEIMAN P R (PAT)
MEISINGER K V (KEN)

542-2
532-2
552

423-5

283-S
287-$
271
282-4
531-6
273
541-4
473
553~
543
273
1723
3443
1722-1
553
423-4
471
429-9
47
072-1
472
051
070-25
324~1
071-2
475
477
283
531-4
271
234-7
074
400
556
17221
424-8
542

3452
3143
3775
3272

3148
3148
3084
3157
3178
3273
3432
3039
3801
3707
3638
3257
3851
3939
3808
3813
3782
3453
3778
3329
3394
3763
3617
3875
3323
3209
3688
3283
3512
3084
3126
3683
3400
3953
3978
3984
3378
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MEMBERR G S (SONNY)
MENZIES A J (ART)
MERRICK G B (GAIL)
MERRIMAN G A (GLEN)
MERTZ S H (SHIRLEY)
MIHAVETZ F (FRED)
MILES A F (AL)

MILES L R (LEROY)
MILIUS N D (NERA)
MILLER R L (BOB)
MILLER R R (ROLLIE)
MILLER S W (SHARON)
MILLER W C (BILL)
MINOR C E (CLEM)
MITCHELL F J (FRED)
MITCHELL R S (RAMUTE)
MOBERG S H (SHEILA)
MOCK M G (MERLE)
MOEDLHAMER S B (SHIRLEY)
MONTABANO W E (BILL)
MOODY L D (LARRY)
MOORE V W (VIV)
MORRIS R F (BOB)
MORRISSEY O G (JERRY)
MORROW J (JUANITA)=SCTY
MORSE C R (CURT)
MORTENSEN G L (GARY)
MOSER K K (KAREN)
MUELLER, D A (DON)
MURPHY J K (JIM)
MYERS V E (VERN)
MYHRBERG D F (DON)
MYHRBERG J S (JACKIE)

475
062
061
476
061-1
448-3
062
1722
5313
444-13
1722
531-6
1723
071-3
1722-1
071=3
541-1
542-3
531=2
542-2
551
444-9
421-3
555
551=S
555~1
273
273
281-2
429-13
553
1722
1723

3184

3597
3972
3248
3841
3062
3297
3286
3734
3299
3182
3249
3974
3939
3103
3689
3029
3267
3406
3957
3241
3499
3742
3777
3132
3365
3525
3156
3453
3807
3295
3249

N

NADING C R (CURT]
NATH E R (BETTY)

NEBE J G (JUDY)
NEIDERHEISER E R (BOB)

NEIDERHEISER S M (SHARON)
NEIDERHEISER S M (SHARON)
NEIDERHEISER S M (SHARON)

NELSON L D (LARRY)
NELSON M E (MARLIN)
NELSON R A (ROGER)
NENEMAN R S (RON)
NICHOLAS W B (WES)
NICHOLSON P B (PAT)
NIELSEN B R (BUFF)
NIELSEN M (DONNA) RN
NIELSEN R L (DICK)
NOLAN R A (RUTH)=SCTY
NOLAN R A (RUTH)=SCTY
NOLAN R A (RUTH)=SCTY
NOLAN R A (RUTH)=SCTY
NOVAK J J (JOE)

NOVAK R S (RICK)
NOWACK R L (RAY)

O

O'CONNOR G L (GARY)
OLDEROG B M (BETTY) RN
OLDEROG R H (BOB)
OLSEN M J (MARY)
OLSON O H (ORVILLE)
OLSON T R (TOM)
OLTMAN G K (GLENNA)
ONEALL T D (TERRY)
ONISK W (WALTER)
ORLEY B G (BETTY)
ORLEY J F (JEFF)
OSTERCHILL J M (JIM)
OSTRAND H R (LYNE)
OSTRAND K E (KEITH)

476
443-5
071-1
074
070-S
324-S
1720~
1722
1723
531-2
429-8
473
071-2
541-4
810~1
287-1
442-S
443-S
448-S
449-S
444-1
271
551

554-6
810-1
061-1
542-1
551
070-2
061
235-7
273
531
051
273
542-2
543-2

3924
3309
3268
3672
3244
3244
3244
3294
3308
3818
3456
3896
3325
3145
3333
3202
3513
3513
3513
3513
3241
3015
3303

3793
3333
3594
3507
3112
3564
3591
3141
3774
3531
3762
3364
3954
3706

OTT W H (BUTCH)
OTT-BRASCH H M (HELEN)

P

'
PALACIOS C M (CARLOS)
PALMATIER R E (BOB)
PALMESANO J J (JOE)
PANAGEOTOU R W (ROSE)
PAPPAS G (GEORGE)
PARIZEK M L (MIKE)
PARKERSON G C (GEORGE)
PARKS W E (BILL)
PATTERSON S S (SHIRLEY)
PEDERSON R A (BOB)
PELLERITO R J (RALPH)
PERCHAL F D (FRANK)
PEREZ P C (PAUL)

PETERS W R (BILL)
PETERSEN C W (PETE)
PETERSEN R A (DICK)
PETERSEN S E (STEVE)
PETERSEN W E (WARREN)
PETERSON C K (CONNIE) RN
PETERSON J W (JIM)
PETERSON J W (JOHN)
PETERSON K J (KELLIE)
PETERSON R E (BOB)
PETERSON W A (BILL)

PFEFFER C S (CHARLOTTE)
PFEIFER D J (DAVE)
PICKREL P B (PAUL)
PLESKAC J J (JOHN)
POMBRIO (BOB)

POOLEY D R (DON)
POTTER J A (JULIE)
PRICE B S (BARB)

PRICE J J (JOHN)

PRICE T H (TAMMY)
PULLEN C A (CATHY)=SCTY

444-2
476

072-4
423-2
428-3
428-1
473
475
073
443-7
071-1
553
444-4
531-6
554
553
233
072
531-3
273
810~1
553
233
1722
062~1
429-6
531-6
235-1
070~1
472
1723
531-3
1722
071-2
426-4
1722~
BCR-S

AR,
3768
3572

3317
3272
3392
3381
3628
3708
3073
3486
3465
3811
3768
3146
3262
3806
3798
3072
3729
3365
3333
3806
3969
3304
3592
3218
3461
3141
3714
3409
3093
3503
3304
3342
3504
3263
3631

Q

QUANDAHL P M (PAUL)
QUEEN R T (RUS)

R

.
RAASCH J R (JIM)
RAASCH T J (TIM)
RADA | C (IRV)

REDLINGER S {SHARON)-SCTY
REDLINGER S (SHARON)=-SCTY

REEVE W N (BILL)
REIMERS G E (GARY)
RETZLAFF D R (RAY)
RHODES H C (HERB)
RHOTEN H D (HOWARD)
RICHARDS L L (LANI)
RICHLING R R (BOB)
RIEPL R (ROXIE)
RINN J P (JOHN)
ROBBINS D G (DARWIN)

ROGERS B K (KEITH)
ROHMAN C D {CHARLIE)
ROHMAN M A (MARY ANN)
ROHWER M H (MARV)

ROSS M E (MARTHA)

ROTH J R (JIM)

ROTH M N (MEL)

ROZMUS L M (LILLIE MAE)

RUBACK M R (MARCY)
RUHL D A (DARYL)
RUNNELS R R (DICK)
RUPPERT M J (MIKE)
RUTHER D C (DIANE)
RYAN L R (LINDA)
RYBARCZYK R (RAY)

S
SAAB E T (GENE)
SACCO E K (EVELYN)
SANDUSKI J A (JIM)
SCEBOLD S K (STAN)
SCHABEN J K (JOYCE)=-SCTY

3443~
555~1

542-2
070-1
427
471-S
477-S
554~3
074
556
440
475
1722~
553
3442
072
541-1
253-3
230
531-2
553
543
442-6
425-7
531-4
442-4
531-2
552
471
071-2
070-1
442-2

542
531=5
062
442-7
421-S
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3853
3132

3987
3956
3427
3167
3167
3208
3678
3237
3440
3738
3754
3581
3058
3276
3913
3142
3739
3405
3812
3511
3469
3474
3962
3727
3818
3081
3792
3324
3795
3469

3542
3301
3644
3408
3475
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SIMONS M H (MARY)
SIMPSON A J (ANDY)
SIPE C L (CHUCK)
SIRIAN D B (DELORES)-SCTY
SIRIAN D B (DELORES)-SCTY
SIWA J P (JOAN)=SCTY
SIWA J P (JOAN)-SCTY
SLAIGHT H J (HAROLD)
SLAUGHTER L L (LEON)
SLOMINSKI J T (JACK)
SLOSSER J (JIM)
SLOSSER K K (KARI)
SLOSSER K K (KAR|)=-SCTY
SLOTHOWER R E (BOB)
SMALLEY S W (SANDY)
SMETTER D W (DON)
SMITH C B (CHARITY)
SMITH D R (DON)

SMITH P A (PAT)

SMITH P B (PAULINE)
SMITH P D (PHYLLIS)
SMITH P O (PHYLLIS)
SMITH P O (PHYLLIS)
SONDERMAN J V (JULIUS)
SPENCER B W (BONNIE)
SPRICK R K (ROGER)
STACEY E E (ED)
STALKER D L (DON)
STAMP L P (LAVONNE)
STANCAVAGE S A (SALLY)
STEENSON MaW (MARK)
STEINKRAUS G R (GARY)
STENSTROM J A (JOHN)
STEPHANY C J (CURT)
STERBA E J (ED)

STERN R W (BOB)
STEWART J E (JAY)
STEWART R A (REX)
STILMOCK F M (FRANK)
STIMPSON A K (ANN MARIE)
STINSON D R (DON)
STIVERS D J (JOE)
STOFKA R G (BOB)

STORY L J (LOIS)
STRAToUuCKER W F (FRED)

282-1
531-5
541
1772~
1723~
531=S
542-S
051
072-3
271
282-8
071-S
072-S
051
1722~
554~8
443-2
424-4
071-2
071=-2
531-1
429-S
532-S
071-3
072-1
231-3
473
447-1
3443
531-4
1723
073
551
552
5313
073
051
101
062
472
235-4
551
477
1722~
472

3026
3878
3921
3246
3246
3403
3403
3176
3353
3014
3026
3313
3313
3748
3939
3226
3309
3391
3325
3318
3102
3173
3173
3114
3946
3075
3747
3485

3854

3515
3307
3661
3327
3704
3033
3656
3788
310t
3648
3414
3142
3551
3705
3754
3394

SCHABLOSKE G W (GEORGE)
SCHAEFER E B (ED)
SCHANBACKER J F (JOHN)
SCHAPKER S B (SHARON)
SCHLEUSENER W J (BILL)
SCHMIDT C L (CONNIE)
SCHMITZ R J (RICH)
SCHOLER D G (DARREL)
SCHRADER D G (DAN)
SCHROPP R H (RON)
SCHROPP S G (SANDRA)
SCHUERMAN B R (BEV)
SCHWENK D M (DONNA)
SCHWICKERATH G J (GLEN)
SCOTT C (CHARLIE)

SCOTT D C (DON)

SCOTT F C (SCOTTY)
SCOTT R L (RITA)

SEARS C M (CAROL)
SEITER R G (GRAHAM)
SEITZ M C (MARVIN)
SELLIN L J (LAURIE)=SCTY
SELLIN L J (LAURIE)=SCTY
SENGPIEHL B P (BONNIE)
SERP R T (DICK)

SHABEN J A (JOYCE)=-SCTY
SHABEN J K (JOYCE)~-SCTY
SHABEN J K (JOYCE)=-SCTY
SHABEN J K (JOYCE)-SCTY
SHABEN J K (JOYCE)-SCTY
SHADDY A C (ANITA) RN

SHAMBLEY J G (JOHNNIE)
SHARP J L (JIM)

SHAW G D (GARY)

SHAW N (NATE)

SHAW W G (WARREN)
SHEIL D G (JERRY)
SHELTON G H (HERB)
SHEPPARD D P (DONNA)
SHERMAN W E (WAYNE)
SHOBE E L (ED)

SHORT H A (HUGH)
SHROPSHIRE R L (RICH)
SHUSTA J G (JIM)

SICK L L (LON)

421
3444
555
061~1
473
542-1
062-2
233
541
429~1
5422
1231
071-3
1722
444-8
232~1
073
071=2
072-1
230
230~1
234~
235-5
541-4
421-2
425-5
422-5
424-5
426-5
427-5
810~1
071=3
1722
232-5
5549
1722~
553
3444~
531-5
287-2
1231~
442-5
3444~
421-1
447-2

3421
3960
3615
3766
3253
3355
3623
3177
3458
3758
3951
3885
3103
3297
3618
3128
3658
3318
3332
3230
3859
3117
3117
3514
3629
3203
3203
3203
3203
3203
3333
3104

3293
3128

3793
3978

3553
3869

3296

3338

3886

3408

3862

3496

3485

'

STRENG H W (HERB)
STRONG H M (MAX)
STRONG S L (SHARON)
STUBBE P T (PHIL)
SUBBERT J J (JERRY)
SUDDATH D D (DARREL)

SUDDATH P F (PAT)=-SCTY
SUDDUTH P F (PAT)=SCTY

SUDYKA R A (DICK)
SUNDBERG P G (PAUL)
SVENDGAARD D S (DAVE)
SVOBODA D J (DAN)
SWOBODA S J (STAN)
SWEDBERG C S (CATHY)
SWEENEY J B (JOHN)
SWENSON J K (JOE)
SYNOWICKI J J (JOHN)
SZYMANSK| M E (MIKE)

T

'
TATREAU D M (DON)

TATTEN R F
TAYLOR C E
TAYLOR G L
TAYLOR J P
TAYLOR J S
TAYLOR R A

(BOB)
(CHARLEY)
(JERRY)
(JOYCE)
(JEANE)
(B0B)

THARP G E (GENE)
THIETJE L J (LEO)
THOMPSETT C C (BUD)
THOMS D M (DOUG)
THOMS J S (JUDY)
TIMMERMAN L B (TIMM)
TINGWALD V G (GENE)
TIRSCHMAN F C (FRED)
TOLEDO H (TANGE)
TOMPKINS J L (JOHN)
TORSON J L (JO ANN)
TRACY K D (KEN)
TRAUGH D C (DEANNA)
TRAVNICEK J E (JIM)
TRCHYA T A (TIM)
TRENERRY J A (JIM)

281
470
071-2
472
531-4
531-2
552-S
233-S
471
552
423-3
273
072~1
071-2
235
471
556
476

071-1
3440
554-1
1723
1722~
531-6
282-17
477
531-1
554~-4
442-1

061
060
424
531-1
281-5
541
531-4
071-3
555

553

3281
3470
3764
3697
3534
37117
3796
3796
3436
3824
3272
3638
3228
3466
3235
3827
3221
3733

3261

3660
3211

3216
3263
3223
3026
3567
3495
3208
3439
3622
3061

3060
3424
3602
3156
3458
3518
3103
3037
3889
3803

TRITSCH L F (LARRY)
TROMETER T M (ToM) 3 667
TRUE J W (JOHN)

TUCKER S N (SUE)=SCTY
TURNER J A (JIM)

TWEEDY L J (LEE)

TYLER J W (JUDY)

TYRANCE P H (PATRICK)
TYRCHA J J (JOHN)

U

UJDUR G A (GEORGE)
URBAN W R (BOB)

\'

VACANTI C A (CARMEN)
VALENTA E H (GENE)
VAN OEVEREN A (VAN)
VEACH R A (DICK)
VESSEL C J (CHARLIE)
VIERK T F (TOM)
VINER S (SANDI)=SCTY
VINER S (SANDI)=SCTY
VINER S (SANDI)=SCTY
VIRGILLITO S J (SAM)
VLCEK D E (DENNIS)
VLCEK L A (LINDA)=SCTY
VOJTECH D A (DAVE)
VOSS J E (JOHN)

W

WACKER J A (JULIE)
WACKER L D (LOREN)
WAGNER G M (GERRY)
WAGNER H M (HARRY)
WAGNER M C (MARI)
WALDE N E (NEIL)
WALKER J A (JACK)
WALTERS P F (PEGGY)

23

282-6 3026

552 3784
072-3 3336

101-S 3958

541-1 3387

531-1 3397

061 3043

442-9 3407

552... 3719

073 3663
556 3224
531-3 3936
074 3676
235-6 3121
555 4 43535
555-1 3583
443 3443
446-S 3791
444~-5 3791
447-S 3791
552 3775
531=5 3509
1231~ 3868
477 5 3735
444-3 3768
541-1 3934
556 3237
BCR 3647
553 358t
233 3776
281-1 3156
443-3 3459
071=3 3103
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WANETKA M J (MAYNARD) 429-2 3218 YONKIE C C (CARLA) 071-1 3154 OMAHA WORKS 7/1/84 060 130H600600
WAPLES T E (TOM) 062 3648 YOUNG L A (LINDA) 071-3 3103 ORGANIZATIONAL TELEPHONE HUMAN RESOURCES AND LABOR
WARD T G (TOM) 281-3 3156 YOUNG L E (LAUREN) 429-5 3256 LISTING - YELLOW PAGES RELATIONS MANAGER
WARREN M B (MARGE)-SCTY 3444~ 3863 YOUNG L L (LARRY) 444-6 3768
WARREN M B (MARGIE)-SCTY 3440~ 3863 TINGWALD V G (GENE) 3060
WARREN P D (PHIL) 541 3433 KOBJEROWSK! M R (MARILYN)-SCTY 3588
WEAVER E L (AL) 071-2 3764
WEHRBEIN G J (GERHART) 051 3762 Z 0001 130H60
WELCHERT T G (TOM) 071 3356 ZAK D C (DON) 421-5 3629 | GENERAL MANAGER 060 130H600600
WELLS H B (HUGH) 072-2 3349  ZALENKA J R (JACK) 555-1 3585 | SENIOR LABOR RELATIONS
WELTE B | (BETH) 1722~ 3943 ZARACHOWICZ P T (PAUL) 4431 3408 CHILDS J R (JACK) 3001 SPECIALIST
WEMHOFF R J (BOB) 472 3697 ZAVODNEY A G (ANNE) 531-4 3423 HELME F (FLO)=SCTY 3004
WENDSTRAND L D (LYNN) 552 3552  ZELLER R R (REX) 555-1 3132 KORINEK K (KEN) 3575
WENNINGHOFF M P (MIKE) 282~2 3026 ZERBS S T (STEVE) 271 3767
WESSLING J L (JERRY) 553 3259 ZICH M P (MARK) 273 3015 050 130H600500
WEST K K (KATHY) 071-2 3322  ZIMMERMAN P A (PAT) 072-2 3351 ENGINEERING MANAGER, NETWORK 061 130H600610
WETHERINGTON S R (SUSAN) 287~6 3649 ZOUCHA C F (ZUKE) 476 3476 PRODUCTS AND METAL FABRICATION HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
WHEELER E H (BETTY) RN 810~1 3333 PLANNING
WHITE D R (DIANNA) 3443~ 3849 TIMMERMAN L B (TIMM) 3061
WIEGERT L (LEE) 235-2 3141 BEISNER R F (RALPH) 3050 KOBJEROWSK! M R (MARILYN)=SCTY 3588
WIERSEMA C R (NEAL) 444-7 3241 KUSHINSKY L (LOUISE)-SCTY 3691
WIERZBOWSK| J (JOE) 424-6 3429
WIGG E J (ED) 530 3530 061~1 130H600611
WILKENING H J (JOHN) 477 3193 051 130H600510 EMPLOYMENT, PERSONNEL AND
WILLARDSON M P (MARK) 477 3017 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT=- CHRIS ADMINISTRATION SECTION
WILLIAMS D M (DERRICK) 475 3016 METAL FABRICATION PLANNING
WILLIAMS J B 062~1 360536/ OLDEROG R H (BOB) 3504
WILSON B H (BOBBIE) 531-4 3396 BAILEY L J (LARRY) 3051
WILSON R L (BOB) 1722 3298 HUME N (NANCY)=-SCTY 3523 GETCHMAN B S (BARB) 3248
WINTER R P (DICK) 073 3669 LENZ M T (MARTI) 3599
WOELLNER H L (HORST) 271 3131 BLOCK C T (CLAYTON) 3763 MERTZ S H (SHIRLEY) 3248
WOLTZ C F (CHUCK) 471 3027 COOK G A (GARY) 3748 SCHAPKER S R (SHARON) 3766
WOODRUM F C (FRAN) 233 3776 GOEL L K (LALIT) 3788
WO0DS J A (JIM) 425 3425 KAMINO T L (TERRY) 3628
WOOLENBERG R F (BOB) 1231~ 3898 LEUTJE J A (JULIE) 3176 EMPLOYEE INQUIRIES 3599
WU P T (PETER) 555 3741 MC VICKER P R (DICK) 3628 MOVEMENT OF PERSONNEL 3578
WUNDERLICH W J (BILL) 552 3781 ORLEY J F (JEFF) 3762 PASSES AND PERSONNEL RECORDS 3248
WUSTRACK R R (BOB) 543 3543 SLAIGHT H J (HAROLD) 3176 EMPLOYMENNT INTERVIEWER 3766
i| SLOTHOWER R E (BOB) 3748 CLERICAL SERVICE GROUP 3594
STEWART J E (JAY) 3788
Y WEHRBEIN G J (GERHART) 3762 061 130H600610
2 LABOR RELATIONS AND EEO
YATES C A (CAROLYN) 429-1 3256
YATES R R (REG) 1722 3817 FLEMING W C (BILL) 3578

YEAROUT M E (MAURY) 1723 3305 MERRICK G B (GAIL) 3597
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OLTMAN G K (GLENNA) 3591 070 130H600700 071-1 130H600711 071-3
TYLER J W (JUDY) 3043 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING, PAYROLL & FINANCIAL SECTION REPRODUCTION, STATIONERY STORE
ATION —=
ACCOUNTING & PUBLIC REL S MAIL AND OFFICE SERVICE
MANAGER TATREAU D M (DON) 3261 SECTION
062 130H600620
WAGE PRACTICES, BENEFITS AND ARNONE E V (ED) 3070 BALLENTINE R B (RITA) 3254
SONDERMAN J V (JULIUS 3114
TRAINING DEPARTMENT NEIDERHEISER S M (SHARON)-SCTY 3244 DOIDGE R A (BOB) 3346 ( )
MILES A F (AL) 3062 GOYNES L ; fL(:?:;) :;;; o < iy g o o ot
COCHRANE M T (MIKE) 3103
ALTIC M L (MAXINE)-SCTY 3375 070-1 130H600701 HICKS A G (ANITA) 3279 DIXON | B (INEZ) 3103
COMMUNITY AND PUBLIC HODGES C (CAROLYN) 3108
DONAHUE J P (JOHN) 3107
BARAK F L (FRANK) 3723 RELATIONS SECTION HUGHES C J (CHUCK) 3255 FINK K A (KATHY) 3103
CAVANAUGH B J (BEVERLY) 3723 LASHANSKI R K (ROSE) 3255 GOURLAY R B (RITA) 3103
HUNT C G (CHERE) 3641 PICKREL P B (PAUL) 3714 NEBE J G (JUDY) 3268 MINOR C E (CLEM) 3974
MENZIES A J (ART) 3646 PATTERSON S S (SHIRLEY) 3465 MITCHELL R S (RAMUTE) 3103
SANDUSKI J A (JIM) 3644 ENTERLINE L J (LINDA) 3225 YONKIE C C (CARLA) 3154 SHAMBLY J G (JOHNNIE) 3104
STILMOCK F M (FRANK) i TCHSS G RnaRE! A TRAUGH D C (DEANNA) 3103
WAPLES T E . NEERECILE SHARE) g WALTERS P F (PEGGY) 3103
RAASCH T J (TIM) %36 071-2 130H600712 YOUNG L A (LINDA) 3103
RYAN L R (LINDA) 3795 COMMERCIAL ACCOUNTING SECTION
062~1 130H600621 WEST K K (KATHY) 3322
BENEFIT SERVICES SECTION 070-2 130H60702
MAIL ROOM 3107
PIONEER ADMINISTRATOR BECKMAN F M (V1) 3289 OFFICE SERVICE 3974
PETERSON R F (BOB) 3592 BERG M R (MARILYN) 3136 STATIONERY STORE 9445 3104
OLSON T R (TOM) 3564 BLUE C G (GINNY) 3323
HUNDT E J (ELEANOR) 3616 MC ALEER M G 9MONICA) 3617 KLUSAW L A (LUCY) 3466
IWANSK! D J (DUANE) 3598 MC CLELLAN S K (SUE) 3323 o071 130H600710
LATCH N S (NANCY) 3619 NICHOLSON P B (PAT) 3325 U AccoustTig
WILLIAMS J B (JIM) 3605 PIONEER/WEOMA CLUB ROOM 3879 PRICE B S (BARB) 3342
CLUB WORK ROOM 3832 RUTHER D C (DIANE) 3324
FUKSA R B (REGINA 16
PIONEER STORE 3831 SCOTT R L (RITA) 18 oot 2 t.mn : ;’“
GARNISHMENTS 3592 SMITH P A (PAT) 3325 LASSEK A C (TONY) 3359
INSURANCE-~ MEDICAL & HOSPITAL 3598 SMITH P B (PAULINE) 3318
RETIREMENT & PENSION 3598 071 130H600710 STRONG S L (SHARON) 3764
SICKNESS BENEFITS 3605 PAYROLL, COMMERCIAL, PLANT & SWEDBERG C S (CATHY) 3466 on 130H600710
SUGGESTIONS 3616 E OF M ACCOUNTING AND OFFICE WEAVER E L (AL) 3764 ENGINEERING ACCOUNTING
TUITION REFUNDS 3375 SERVICE DEPARTMENT
WELCHERT T G (TOM 3356
GOODALE J N (JANE) 3071 TELECOPIER 3947 AI00
062~2 130H600622 SLOSSER K K (KAR!)-SCTY 3313 TWX & JOURNAL ORDERS 3289
TRAINING SECTION WORD PROCESSING 3136
072 130H600720
HALLIMAN R L (RAY) 3623 ACCOUNTING AND METHODS
SCHMITZ R J (RICH) 3623 DEPARTMENT
PETERSEN R A (DICK) 3072
SLOSSER K K (KARI) = SCTY 3313

27
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072-1 130H600721 TRUE J W (JOHN) 3336 BIELENBERG E J (GENE) 3656 200 130H602000
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION AND CURLEY M J (MIKE) 3285 MANAGER- CABLE
CROSSBAR APPARATUS ACCOUNTING EHRENBERG D W (DEWEY) 3659 ENGINEERING AND MANUFACTURING
SECTION 072-4 130H600724 HANRAHAN D L (DON) 3669 AND WORKS SERVICE
WORKS RESULTS AND FORECASTING JUDDS W A (WAYNE( 3661
BARTON R L (BOB) 332¢ SECTION KALINA G G (JERRY) 3658
SCOTT F C (SCOTTY) 3658
BUCKNAM D C (DON) 3349 ALLEN D R (DAN) 3319 STEINKRAUS G R (GARY) 3661 230 130H602000
DERGAN M C (MARCY) 3872 STERN R W (BOB) 3656 PLANT ENGINEERING AND WORKS
GRISWOLD R M 3332 ANDERSON E R (ELAINE) 3326 UJDUR G A (GEORGE) 3663 SERRVICE MANAGER
JIRKA J J (JOE) 3339 CZERWINSKI V J (VINCE) 3968 WINTER R P (DICK) 3669
KVETENSKY J J (JIM) 3337 LEWIS W F (BILL) 3316 SEITER R G (GRAHAM) 3230
LAKE E A (GENE) 3946 PALACIOS C M (CARLOS) 3317 GEMAR J L (JOANNE)=-SCTY 3205
LESLEY A S (TERESE) 3339 074 130H60074
LEVI J R (JERRY) 3566 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING DEPT
MAXWELL R A (DICK) 3329 BEISCH V G (VINCE) 3315 CABLE & WIRE AND SWITCHING PLANT INVESTIGATOR
SEARS C M (CAROL) 3332 APPARATUS ROHMAN C D (CHARLIE) 3739
SPENCER B W (BONNIE) 3946
SWOBODA S J (STAN) 3228 072 130H600720 KAUTZ R L (BOB) 3074
BUSINESS METHODS AND FOLKERS E C (ELAINE)-SCTY 3681 230-1 130H602301
PROCEDURAL REVIEW PROCUREMENT SECTION~ TOOL AND
072-2 130H600722 MACHINE ORDER ANALYSIS, STORES
CABLE AND WORKS SERVICE CIULLO A J (TONY) 3682 AND COORDINATION
ACCOUNTING SECTION ALLEN H J (JIM) 3930 DA! D P (DON) 3675
HOLLING R D (DICK) 3252 HARDIN R F (BOB) 3685 LOVELY J E (JOHN) 3185
BECKER N J (NEIL) 3347 KLUCK S B (SHARON) 3198 HARTUNG D F (DEL) 3675
RINN J P (JOHN) 3276 HAWK D E (DON) 3678 ALLEN R M (RITA) 3175
CAIN P D (PHYLLIS) 3357 HEWETT M R (MEL) 3676 LAKE R R (RUTH) 3176 |
KELLY R R (RON) 3981 HURD P M (PEGGY) 3683 LANDERS C L (CHUCK) 3174
WELLS H B (HUGH) 3349 ADMINISTRATIVE COST REDUCTION 3276 JIRKA R L (ROGER) 3685 LENZ M T (MART1) 3933
ZIMMERMAN P A (PAT) 3351 OFFICE STANDARDS 3276 MC LAUGHLIN J D (JOHN) 3683 NOLAN P E (PAGE) 3186 ‘
ORGANIZATION CHARTS & CI FILES 3930 NEIDERHEISER E R (BOB) 3672 POPE M (MARIE) 3176 |
RECORD RETENTION 3276 REIMERS G E (GARY) 3678 SEITZ M C (MARVIN 3859
072-3 130H600723 RECORD ROOM & VAULT BLDG 20-LL 3284 VALENTA E H (GENE) 3676 THOMPSON W F (BILL) 3188
COST BULLETIN AND BILLING
SECTION
073 STORE 44 3189
ABDOUCH P G (PHIL) 3352 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING DEPT 101 130H600740
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS TECHNICAL=PROFESS1ONAL
EASTMAN R T (DICK) 3354 PERSONNEL RELATIONS AND 231 130H602310
FOUTCH T R (DICK) 3593 PARKERSON G C (GEORGE) 3073 TECHNICAL LIBRARY DEPARTMENT TOOL MAINTNEANCE AND
LIEFELD D A (DOROTHY) 3349 FOLKERS E C (ELAINE) - SCTY 3681 CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
SLAUGHTER L L (LEON) 3353 STEWART R A (REX) 3101
TUCKER S N (SUE)=SCTY 3958 BRUZEK R A (DICK) 3231
ATTEBERY R R (BOB) 3686 BASKA A T (ANNE)-SCTY 3652
|
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WOODEN G H (GEORGE) 231-1
BROWN C D (CHARLIE) 231-2
SPRICK R K (ROGER) 231-3
ALLEN E E (ED) 231-4
HULTBERG S E (SCOTTY)  231-5
232 130H602320

TOOL AND MACHINE INSPECTION
BLDG 30, MACHINE AND TEST SET
MAINTENANCE AND CONSTRUCTION
DEPARTMENT

BRUZEK R A (DICK)
BASKA A T (ANNE)-SCTY

SCOTT D C (DON) 232-1
FOXWORTHY W E (FOXIE)  232-2
BAUMGART W W (WALLY) 232-3
KIEFFER V C (VINCE) 232-4
SHAW G D (GARY) 232-5
233 130H602330

PLANT ENGINEERING AND
FILES DEPARTMENT

KRIEFEL F L (FLOYD)
SUDDUTH P F (PAT)=-SCTY

COTTONE F L (FRED)
HORNER D M (DENNY)
JOHNSON C C (CHARLEY)
PETERSEN C W (PETE)
PETERSON J W (JOHN)
SCHOLER D G (DARREL)

233 CENTRAL FILE
WAGNER M C (MARI)
WOODRUM F C (FRAN)

3671
3077
3075
3077
3077

3251
3652

3128
3128
3736
3128
3128

3233
3796

3798
3969
3177
3798
3969
3177

3776
3776

234 130H602340
PLANT MAINTENANCE AND
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

KRIESEL F L (FLOYD)
SELLIN L J (LAURIE)=-SCTY

KARLOFF D E (DALE) 234-2
KOUKOL C D (CHARLIE) 234-3
AUFENKAMP C A (CHARLIES 234-4
FILARECK! E J (GENE) 234-5
MC KLUSKY R S (BOB) 234-7

MAINTENANCE SERVICE CALL
RECORDER PLANT TRADES

BLDG 40 (BOILER HOUSE)

BLDG 43 (INDUSTRIAL WASTE
TREATMENT PLANT)

235 130H602350
CABLE MAINTENANCE AND
CONSTRUCTION AND PLANT
SECURITY DEPARTMENT

SWEENEY J B (JOHN)
SELLIN L J (LAURIE)-SCTY

PFEIFER D J (DAVE) 235-1
WIEGART L (LEE) 235-2
ROGERS B K (KEITH) 235-3
STINSON D R (DON) 235-4
GURNEY D J (DAVE) 235-5
VAN OEVEREN A (VAN) 235-6
O'NEALL T D (TERRY) 235-7

3234
3117

3118
3119
3119
3126
3126

3012

3123

3467

3235
3117

3141
3141
3142
3142
3142
3121
3141

270 130H602700
ENGINEERING MANAGER-
CABLE AND WIRE

BOWMAN T E (TOM)
FOSTER R A (RUTH ANN)=-SCTY

271 130H602710
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT=-
INSULATING & TWISTING, TIMMING
AND DIE LAB

LOWNDES T H (TOM)
LANGE R B (BERTIE)=-SCTY

ALVARES G J (JERRY)
DINOVO J P (JOHN)
GAZDA R E (DICK)
KEMP R F (BOB)
KOEHLER P G (PAUL)
LASS L P (LARRY)
LAWLER P E (PHIL)
LICHLITER T P (TOM)
MAC VITTLE M A (MIKE)
MC KENNA' L N (LARRY)
NOVAK R S (RICK)
SLOMINSKI J J (JACK)
WOELLNER H L (HORST)
ZERBS S T (STEVE)

273 130H602730
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT-

CABLE STRAND, JACKET, PLANNING
AND CONNECTOR CABLE

MALLORY R D (REX)
FOSTER R A (RUTH ANN)-SCTY

BUREK E A (ED)
DUSEK A K (AL)

3270
3666

3271
3755

3488
3084
3131
3568
3759
3757
D257
3488
3084
3084
3015
3014
3131
3767

3273
3666

3765
3994

HARTMAN A E (AL)
ISLEY J A (JIM)
KINSLEY W H (BILL)
LAMB L L (LARRY)
MARSHALL S E (STAN)
MORTENSEN G L (GARRY)
MOSER K K (KAREN)
ONISK W (WALTER)
OSTERCHILL J M (JIM)
PETERSEN W E (WARREN)
SVOBODA D J (DAN)
ZICH M P (MARK)

280 130H602800

MANUFACTURING MANAGER=-

VINYL CABLE, WIRE AND CORDS

DE BOER D M (DALE)

GEMAR J L (JOANNE)-SCTY

281 130H602800

MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT

DIE LAB, WIRE DRAW, PLATING,
VINYL INSULATE & TWIST AND

VAULTS

STRENG H W (HERB)

ARNDT D D (DARLENE)~-SCTY

WALDE N E (NEIL)
MUELLER D A (DON)
WARD T G (TOM)
AINSWORTH L A (LARRY)
TOMPKINS J L (JOHN)
ATCHISON H M (HERSCH)
GRZYWA J C (JOE)
BAKER R M (DICK)

281-1
281-2
281-3
281-4
281-5
281-6
281-7
281-8

3765
3525
3364
3774
3638
3365
3525
3774
3364
3365
3638
3015

3280
3205

3281
3155

3156
3156
3156
3156
3156
3156
3032
3149

31
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282 130H602820
MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT-

VINYL CABLE, WIRE AND
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

HERRE F C (FRED)
ARNDT D D 9DARLENE)

SIMONS M H (MARY) 282~1
WENNINGHOFF M P (MIKE)  282-2
DOLEZAL J E (JOE) 282~-3
MADSEN D B (DON) 282-4
HUNT L F (LEE) 282~5
TRITSCH L F (LARRY) 282-6
TAYLOR R A (BOB) 282~7
SLOSSER J (JIM) 282-8
283 130H602830

BALTIMORE VINYL CONSOLIDATION
STATION WIRE, OUTSIDE PLANT
WIRE AND SHIELDED PRODUCTS
MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT

MC GAUGHEY R M (DICK)
MAACK C R (CLAUDIA)-SCTY

287 130H602870
MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT=-
CONNECTOR CABLE, DFW, SPOOLIMG
AND SPECIALTY WIRE

HARVEY H N (HARLON)
MAACK C C (CLAUDIA)

NIELSEN R L (DICK) 287-1
SHERMAN W E (WAYNE) 287~2
GORACZKOWSKI R J (ROY) 287-3
FORD W J (WARREN) 287-4
JONES E W (ED) 287-5
WETHERINGTON S R (SUE) 287-6
FRANKS E J (ED) 287-17

3282
3155

3026
3026
3026
3157
3157
3026
3026
3026

3283
3148

3287
3148

3202
3338
3202
3338
3338
3649
3649

400 130H604000

MANAGER~
ENGINEERING AND MANUFACTURING
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS

MC LEAN E J (EARL)
HOFMANN B Z (BLANCHE)-SCTY

420 130H604200
MANUFACTURING MANAGER~-
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS

LEE R P (DICK)
GEMAR J L (JOANNE)-SCTY

421 130H604210
MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT
PIECE PART FABRICATION, HEAT
TREAT, PHENOLIC MOLDING, X-BAR
SWITCH AND MC RELAY ASSEMBLY

SCHABLOSKE G W (GEORGE)
SCHABEN J K (JOYCE)-SCTY

SHUSTA J G (JIM) 421-1
SERP R T (DICK) 421-2
MORRIS R F (BOB) 421-3
DECHRISTE R M (RICH) 421-4
ZAK D C (DON) 421-5
EBERT W G (BILL) 421-6
HIATT D R (DUANE) 421-7
422 130H604220

MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT=
SWITCH AND MC RELAY COMPONENTS
(LOCATED AT OMAHA SERVICE
CENTER ON WORK ASSIST PROGRAM)

SCHABLOSKE G W (GEORGE)
SCHABEN J K (JOYCE)~-SCTY

3400
3007

3420
3205

3421
3203

3496
3629
3499
3496
3629
3629
3019

3421
3203

425 130H604230
MANUFACTURRING DEPARTMENT=-
CLOSURES, AGES AND VAULT
CLOSURES SYSTEM, B CABLE
TERMINALS AND 80 TYPE CABINET

KULL R L (ROL)
INGRAM S J (SHIRLEY)=-SCTY

423~1
423-2
423-3
423-4
423-5

KUSMIERSK] R E (DICK)
PALMATIER R E (BOB)
SVENDGAARD D S (DAVE)
MASON W H (WILLIE)
LYONS H P (HAL)

424 130H604240
MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT=-
HEAT COILS, PROTECTOR AND FUSE
ASSEMBLY, 3A & 6A TERMINAL
BLOCKS

TIRSCHMAN F C (FRED)
SHABEN J K (JOYCE)-SCTY

JOHNSON M E (MAGGIE)  424-1
GAMBLE J L (JEFF) 424-2
DAVIS F E (FORRESTINE) 424-3

SMITH D R (DON) 424-4
GILL F N (FRAN) 424-5
WIERZBOWSK! J (JOE) 424-6
KROS F S (FRANK) 424-7
MEIMAN P R (PAT) 424-8
HEATON R L (BOB) 424-9
COX D E (DON) 424-10
425 130H604250

MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT
PRECISION APPARATUS, NDP TOOLS
FACTORY CABLE AND INJECTION

3423
3639

3379
3272
3272
3813
3272

3424
3203

3169
3169
3608
3391
3677
3429
3391
3984
3519
3519

MOLDING

WOODS J A (JIM)
SCHABEN J A (JOYCE)~-SCTY

DOLLECK L P (LARRY) 425-1
CAPSTENS M W (MERRV)  425-2
KOT E S (ED) 425-3
KELLY J P (JIM) 425-4
GARDNER G W (GILES) 425-5
BAYE T M (TOM) 425-6
ROTH M N (MEL) 425-7
426 130H604260

MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT=~
CARBON PROTECTOR BLOCK
COMPRESSION MOLDING, LAMP CAPS

AND CENTRALIZED PACKING

WOODS J A (JIM)
SCHABEN J K (JOYCE)-SCTY

BARNES R D (BOB) 426~-1
AVERY J (JOE) 426-2
PRICE J J (JOHN) 426-4
427 130H604270

MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT=-
CABLE AND APPARATUS (2ND SHIFT

RADA | C (IRV)
SCHABEN J K (JOYCE)-SCTY

428 130H604280
MANUFACTURRING DEPAAARRTMENT~
CLOSURES (6,18 & 49 TYPES), 105
CABLE TERMINALS AND L CARRJER

KULL R K (ROL)
INGRAM S J (SHIRLEY)-SCTY

33

3425
3202

3949
3528
3526
3966
3474
3966
3474

3425
3203

3385
3385
3504

3427
3203

3423
3639
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PANAGEOTOU R W (ROSE)  428-1
CANIGLIA S J (SAM) 428-2
PALMESANO J J (JOE) 428-3
KELLET R E (BOB) 428-4
BERRENT F J (FRANK) 428-5
429 130H604290

MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT
CABINET AND SHEET METAL PJECE
PARTS AND 40 SERIES CABINET
ASSEMBLY, PLATING AND PAINTING

FRENCH A W (WAYNE)
SMITH P O (PHYLLIS)-SCTY

GOULDSMITH W R (WANDA) 429-1
WANETKA M J (MAYNARD)  429-2
HARRISON R G (DICK) 429-3
FENGER R E (RON) 429-4
YOUNG L E (LAUREN) 429-5
PETERSON W A (BILL) 429-6
CHAFIN W O (BILL) 429-7
NENEMAN R S (RON) 429-8
MATHIS W R (BILL) 429-9
DOHSE R H (ROY) 429-10
DORMER D L (DAN) 429~-11
SCHROPP R H (RON) 429-12
MURPHY J K (JIM) 429-13
YATES C A (CAROLYN) 429-14
440 130H604400

MANUFACTURING MANAGER-
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS

RHODES H C (HERB)
KRAMER D R (DARLENE)

3381
3392
3392
3392

3429
3173

3918
3218
3135
3918
3256
3218
3456
3456
3453
3453
3453
3758
3453
3256

3440
344¢€

442 130H604420
MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT-
CENTRAL OFFJCE CONNECTORS AND
BUILDING ENTRANCE PROTECTORS

LAWSON W A (BILL)
NOLAN R A (RUTH ANN)-SCTY

THOMS D M (DOUG) 442-1
RYBARCZYK R (RAY) 442-2
BROWN B A (BETTY) 442-3
RUBACK M R 442-4
SHORT H A (HUGH) 442-5
ROTH J R (JIM) 442-6
SCEBOLD S K (STAN) 442-7
BISHOP R V (VERN) 442-8
TYRANCE P H (PAT) 442-9
ANDERSON R D (DICK) 442-10
JONAS D J (DALE) 442-11
COLEMAN S K (SONJA) 442-12
443 130H604430

MANUFACTUR ING DEPARTMENT=-
MISC CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY,
LAMINATED TERMINAL STRIPS,
CONNECTOR ELEMENT FABRICATING
AND CONTINUOS STRIP PLATING

VIERK T F (TOM)
VINER S (SAND])~-SCTY

ZARACHOWICZ P T (PAUL) 443-1
SMITH C B (CHARITY) 443-2
WALKER J A (JACK) 443-3
JSKE L R (LOWELL) 443-4
NATH E R (BETTY) 4435
JUDDS C C (CAROL) 443-6
PARKS W E (BILL) 443-7

3442
3513

3439
3469
3727
3727
3408
3469
3408
3732
3407
3407
3439
3528

3443
3791

3408
3309
3459
3306
3309
3434
3486

444 130H604440
MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT-

CAST RESIN PROTECTOR, N TYPE
CABLE TERMINAL AND 8 & 9 TYPE
TERMINAL BLOCKS

KEALY E P (PAT)
VINER S (SAND))=-SCTY

CURBEAM J M (MACK) 444-1
OTT W H (BUTCH) 444-2
VOSS J E (JOHN) 444-3
PELLERITO R J (RALPH)  444-4
444-5
YOUNG L L (LARRY) 444-6
WIERSEMA C R (NEAL) 444-7
SCOTT C (CHARLIE) 444-8
MOORE V W (VIV) 444-9
BOTHWELL S W (STEVE) 444-10
HINES R D (DICK) 444-11
BRICKO J D (JOHN) 444-12
MILLER R L (BOB) 444-13
NOVAK J J (JOE) 444-14
JONES A G (AL) 444~15
446 130H604460

MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY (700 &709)

VIERK T F (TOM)
VINER S (SAND!)~-SCTY

GOURLAY T A (TOM) 446~1
BELMUDEZ R J 446-2
447 130H604470

MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT=-
53A4 CABLE TERMINAL AND CAST
RESIN TERMINAL STRIPS

KEALY E P (PAT)
VINER S (SANDI)-SCTY

3444
3791

3768
3768
3768
3768
3768
3768
3241
3618
3241
3768
3618
3241
3734
3241
3768

3443
3791

3589
3589

3444
3791

STALKER D L (DON)
SICK L L (LON)

448

447-1
447-2

130H604480
MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT

CONNECTING BLOCKS AND 700

TYPE JACKS

LANSPA D E (DON)

NOLAN R A (RUTH ANN)-SCTY

KRAMBECK J L (JIM)
KENNEDY M W (MARK)
MIHAVETY F (FRED)
JANOVEV L D (DEAN)
GARDNER ¥ S (JOHN)

449

448-1
448-2
448-3

448-5

130H604490

MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT=~
NTU CIRCUIT PACK , TEST SETS

AND ARTOS WIRE

LANSPA D E (DON)

NOLAN R A (RUTH ANN)-SCTY

GARBINA G A (JERRY)

449-2

35

3485
3485

3448
3513

3841
3258
3841
3372
3517

3448
3513

3548
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470 130H604700
ENGINEERING MANAGER~-
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS

STRONG H M (MAX)
KUSHINSKY E S (LOUISE)~SCTY

470~-1 130H604701
OPERATING, INVESTIGATING AND
RESULTS SECTION

FLOHR J C (JESSE)

471 130H604710
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
PROTECTORS, STATION & CENTRAL
OFFICE FUSES, FACTORY CABLE
AND PROTECTOR BLOCKS

D'SILVA C J (COLLIN)
REDLINGER S (SHARON)-SCTY

ANTON A A (TONY)

ATKINSON E ) (ED)
CAUTHORN J E (JIM)
CURRY C C (CURTIS)
CURTIS M S (MARK)
DEMPSEY J D (JIM)
DESLER D A (DUANE)
FRANK B G (BYRON)
KOPPERT G P (GIL)
LOESCH R P (BOB)

MATHESON A J (AMY)
MAUL G R (GEORGE)
RUPPERT M J (MIKE)
SUDYKA R A (DICK)
SWENSON J K (JOE)
WOLTZ C F (CHUCK)

3470
3691

3752

3471
3167

3436
3782
3769
3897
3027
3321
3718
3769
3718
3664
3782
3778
3792
3436
3827
3027

472 130H604720
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT=-
NDP CONNECTORS, PLASTIC
MOLDING AND CENTRAL STOREROOM

JOHNSON M B (MAURIE)
CRONIN T S (THELMA)-SCTY

BLAIR T G (TOM)

CONSER R A (ROD)

DONZE D W (DON)
DREHSEN G H (GARY)
ELLIOT J A (JIM)
GOLMANOVICH J L (JERRY)
KUMMER A C (AL)

MAY J F (JOHN)

PLESKAC J J (JOHN)
STIMPSON A K (ANN MARIE)
STRATBUCKER W F (FRED)
STUBBE P T (PHIL)
WEMHOFF R J (BOB)

473 130H604730
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

METAL PIECE PART FABRICATION
CROSSBAR SWITCHES, PBX CARRIJER
LTA TOOLS AND MCO APPARATUS

DRACH R G (BOB)
CRONIN T S (THELMA)-SCTY

ALLEN R M (MARK)
BYSTREK C J (CHARLIE)
DAVIS D | (DEAN)
DOUGLAS R R (BOB)
ELAFROS G T (GEORGE)
HAMILTON T U (TOM)
HAYES S E (STEVE)
HEARITY J D (JOHN)
HIYKEL J W (JOE)

3472
3693

3437
3821
3711
3709
3414
3711
3437
3394
3409
3414
3394
3697
3697

3473
3693

3039
3574
3747
3737
3896
3039
3253
3034
3634

MANN C J (CHUCK)
NICHOLAS W B (WES)
PAPPAS G (GEORGE)
SCHLEUSNER W J (BILL)
STACEY E E (ED)

475 130H604750
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
CABINETS AND TERMINALS, VAULT-
LESS ENTRY FACILITY, PATCH
PANEL AND APPARATUS DRAFTING

DENTON R E (BOB)
GRAY B W (BARB)-SCTY

ADMONIS N (NAT)
AMBROSE D L (DON)
BACO W D (BILL)

DE BOER D C (DEBRA)
ENSZ L D (LYNDON)
GRANT N G (NORM)
HEAD A R (AARON)
MEMBERR G S (SONNY)
PARIZEK M L (MIKE)
RHOTEN H D (HOWARD)

APPARATUS DRAFTING
CORMACC! A (FRED)

MC CORMICK P G (PHIL)
WILLIAMS D M (DERRICK)

476 130H604760
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

STUBS, TERMINAL STRIPS, CABLE
TERMINALS, TERMINAL BLOCKS AND
CLOSURES

ZOUCHA C F (ZUKE)
GRAY B W (BARB)-SCTY

ALLOWAY S L (STEVE)

3039
3896
3628
3253
3747

3475
3038

3923
3159
3746
3738
3184
3838
3838
3184
3708
3738

3209
3209
3016

3476
3038

3703

ALMQUIST M D (MILT)
CERVIN J (JOHN)
CHAVEZ C F (CARLOS)
COMMONS S A (SUE)
FRANKAVILLA J J (JOHN)
FREIS T J (TOM)
KILLHAM T A (TOM)
MERRJAN G A (GLEN)
NADING C R (CURT)
OTT-BRASCH H M (HELEN)
SZYMANSK] M E (MIKE)

477 130H604770
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
CONNECTING BLOCKS, CONNECTORS,
PROTECTORS, JACKS, NO 4 X-BAR
TRUNKS, WIRE SPRING RELAYS,
NETWORK TERMINATING UNITS AND
OUTSIDE PLANT TEST SETS

BITTING L R (LARRY)
REDLINGER S (SHARON)-SCTY

BORKOWSK) J R (JOE)
CORK B L (BERNARD)
DANKOFF L L (DAN)
DAVID A J (TONY)
FALTIN A F (AARON)
LEAHY T P (TOM)

MC CORMICK W J (BILL)
STOFKO R G (BOB)
THARP G E (GENE)
VOJTECH D A (DAVE)
WILKENING H J (JOHN)
WILLARDSON M P (MARK)

37

3703
3924
3726
3572
3726
3733
3972
3972
3924
3572
3733

3477
3167

3715
3917
3567
3719
3017
3999
3688
3705
3567
3715
3193
3017
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500 130H605000
MANAGER~

ADMINJSTRATION AND MATERJALS
MANAGEMENT

VACANT
HOFMANN B Z (BLANCHE)-SCTY

530 130H605300
MATERJALS MANAGEMENT
MANAAGER

WIGG E J (ED)
KRAMER D R (DARLENE)=-SCTY

531 130H605310
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS
PJECE PART AND RAW MATERJAL
ORDER|NG DEPARTMENT

ORLEY B G (BETTY)
SIWA J P (JOAN)~SCTY

531-1 130H605311
MATERJAL MANAGEMENT OPERAT |ONS
METTAL, PLASTIC PJECE PART

ANALYSIS AND SHOP LOADING SECT

ANDERSON W L (WAYNE)

BEETISON R D (ROLLIE)
FRAME K P (KEN)
HARTUNG P O (PAUL)
KRUSE B K (BARB)
THIETJE L J (LEO)
TOLEDO H (TANGE)
TWEEDY L J (LEE)

3500
3007

3530
3446

3531
3403

3607

3023
3382
3814
3971
3495
3602
3397

531-2 130H605312

PRODUCT JON CONTROL APPARATUS
FDI, 841 & 80 TYPE CABINETS,
MISC PIECE PARTS (CATMS & VCEF
WIRE PANELS AND CONNECTOR
BLOCKS SECTION

CHADWICK F S (FRED)

BRAINARD J R (JIM)
HOTCKJSS D L (DON)
MOEDLHAMER S B (SHIRLEY)
NELSON R A (ROGER)
ROHMAN M A (MARY ANN)
RUHL D A (DARYL)
SUDDUTH D D (DARREL)

531-3 130H605313
MATERJAL MANAGEMENT OPERAT JONS
RAW MATERIAL COMPONENT ORDERS
AND EXPEITING SECTION

POOLEY D R (DON)

ARELLANO E A (ELIDA)
CALL J (JANET)
DAILEY G R (GEORGIA)
DELLINGER S P (SUSAN)
DOIDGE C W (LEE)
FLEMING J R (BOGIE)
HAMLET D L (DAVE)
HOPKINS G R (GLEN)
MILIUS N D (NERA)
PETERSEN A W (STEVE)
STERBA E J (ED)
VACANT) C A (CARMEN)

531-4 130H605314
PRODUCTJON CONTROL SECT JON~=
APPARATUS, FACTORY CABLE, TERM
STRIPS, PRECISION TOOLING,
X-BAR SWITCHES, 188 STOP LITE,
PLUG IN TRUNKS AND STUBS

3809

3963

3267
3818
3405
3818
3717

3503

3463
3665
3425
3217
3967
3384

3937
3286
3729
3033
3936

MC GRATH B J (BERNIJE)

BERGE R F (BOB)
BUCKMAN A C (ALTA MAE)
CARTER R D (BOB)
JENSEN R G (RILMA)
KINNAMAN B L (BERNIE)
ROZMUS L M (LILLIE MAE)
STANCAVAGE S A (SALLY)
SUBBERT J J { JERRY)
TRACY K D (KEN)

WILSON B H (BOBBIE)
ZAVODNEY A G (ANNE)

531-5 130H605315
VINYL PRODUCTJON CONTROL AND
MERCHANDJSE SERVICE SECTJON

SIMPSON A J (ANDY)

BOHANNON L H (LYNN)
EGENBERGER J (JO ANN)
GUNIA | K (IRENE)
KIRTLEY W D (BILL)
KRYSL L A (VERN)
SACCO E K (EVELYN)
SHEPPARD D P (DONNA)
VLCEK D E (DENNIS)

531-6 130H605316
PRODUCTJON CONTROL SECT JON~
EXCHANGE CABLE MERCHANDISE
SERVICE AND RAW MATERIAL ORDER

DAILY G S (GEORGE)

CHRISTENSEN L V (LARRY)
HESS H P (PETE)
MALLORY J O (JUDY)
MILLER S W (SHARON)
PERCHAL F D (FRANK)
PFEFFER C S (CHARLOTTE)
TAYLOR J S (JEANNE)

3512

3053
3535
3964
3902
3264
3962
3515
3534
3518
3396
3423

3878

3181
3695
3172
3462
3183
3301
3296
3509

3056

3938
3215
3178
3182
3146
3461
3223

532 130H605320
MATERJAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
LOGISTICS

KRAVCHUK F M (FRANK)
SMITH P O (PHYLLIS)

532~-1 130H605321
BLDG 30 RECE)VING AND SHIPPING
MATERJAL TRANSPORTATION AND
RECLAMAT JON SECITON

CROUCH R M (RICH)

AHRENS D M (DWAYNE)
DANAHY G R (JERRY)
SMITH P D (PHYLLIS)

BLDG 30 RECEIVING
PARCEL POST OR UPS
PAGE #66-248 R M CROUCH

532-2 130H605322
BLDG 30 CENTRAL STORE ROOM
SECTJON

FLETCHER J E (JOHN)

STOREROOM W) THDRAWALS

532-3 130H605323
MATERJAL LOGISTICS (2ND SHIFT)
BLDG 30 & 50 AND REEL YARD
OPERATJONS SECTION

LUKOWSK) R J (LUKE)

39

3532
3173

3065
3096
3096
3102

3102
3105

3143

3982

3143
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532-4 130H605324
BLDG 50 CENTRAL STORE, RECE)V=-
ING, RECLAMATION, AND REEL
YARD OPERATJON SECTION

DINSLAGE M F (MERLE)

PAGE # 66-263

540 130H605400
NETWORK PLANNING, SERVICE AND
SALES SUPPORT MANAGER

DAVIDSON, H E (HANK)
KRAMER D R (DARLENE)-SCTY

541 130H6054 10
MATERJALS MANAGEMENT, MANUFAC~
TURING PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT,
CONTROL AND NCDP DEPARTMENT

ALLEN D J (DON)

541-1 130H605411
MATERJALS MANAGEMENT, MFG
RESOURCES PLANNING, BILLS OF
MATERJAL AND DATA BASE CONTROL
SECTION

DAHARSH R L (DICK)

COOK H J (HAROLD)
DONAHOO F W (FRITZ)
EVANS E K (BETTY)
GILBERT S M (SHIRLEY)
HARLOW G L (GORDIE)
HONAKER B M (BETTY)
MOBERG S H (SHEILA)
ROBBINS D G (DARWIN)

3194

3540
3446

3541

3922
3934

3888
3922
3645
3689
3913

TURNER J A (JIM)
WACKER J A (JULIE)

541-2 130H605412
MATERJALS MANAGEMENT SECT JON-
VINYL PROODUCTS CONTROL CENTER

BEUSSE N R (NANCY)

ANDERSON E L (ANDY)
DOMINA L B (LES)
EGGERT R L (BOB)
GEWINNER W R (BILL)
RAASCH J R (JIM)
SCHROPP S G (SANDRA)

541-4 130H6054 14
NEW AND CHANGED DESIGN
ADMINISTRATION SECTION

NIELSEN B R (BUFF)

CHRISTENSEN Y C (YVONNE)
ENGLER M A (MAX)
JACOBSEN W C (WALT)
MALONE J E (JOHN)
SENGPIEHL B P (BONNIE)

541
SYSTEM PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
WARREN P D (PHIL

GREUNKE C A (CARL)
JONES M J (MERLIN)
SCHRADER D G (DAN)
SIPE C L (CHUCK)

TORSON J L (JO ANN)

3387
3934

3502

3988
3542
3925
3501
3987
3951

3145

3979
3689
3944
3432
3514

3433

3251
3404
3458
3921
3458

542 130H605420

MATERJALS MANAGEMENT

CONSOL IDATIONS, PRODUCTJON
PLANNING AND CUSTOMER SERVICE
DEPARTMENT

SAAB E T (GENE)
SIWA J P (JOAN)

MEJSINGER K V (KEN)

542-1 130H605421
CUSTOMER SERVICE SECTION

SCHMIDT C L (CONNIE)

BAJER E L (GENE)
BINKO V Z (VIRGINIA)
COOK J S (JuDY)
DONALDSON D D (DEAN)
DRAKE F E (FRED)
HERRE J E (JOAN)
OLSEN J M (MARY)

542~2 130H605422
PRODUCT PLANNING & SCHEDULING
SECTION

HARPER J R (JACK)

BAKER L T (LORETTA)
BRUNO M M (MARGE)
LAKE R R (RUTH)
LUGERT A P (ALICE)
MONTALBANO W E (BILL)
OSTRAND H R (LYNE)
VAN CLEVE T V (TERRY)

542-3 130H605423
CONSOL ITATIONS PLANNING
SECTION

3542
3403

3378

3355

3024
3055
3345
3549
3028
3932
3507

3361

3954
3483
3482
3452
3406
3954
3687

M0 W T (MERLE)

GRAY L W (LLOYD)

543 130H605430
NETWORK SALES SUPPORT
DEPARTMENT

WUSTRACK R R (BOB)

BLANKE L R (LARRY) 543-1
OSTRAND K E (KEITH) 543-2

ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE
MARKES] F J (FRANK)

INFORMAT JON REPRESENTAT IVE
ROSS M E (MARTHA)

550 130H605500
ENGINEERING MANAGER
FACTORY AND QUALITY CONTROL

GRAF J A (JOHN)
GEIHS D G (DOROTHY)~SCTY

SENJOR STAFF ENGJNEER-550C
LOWDER L R (LEN)

551 130H605510
FACTORY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BLDG 20 & 50 MACHINERY,

MATERJAL HANDLING AND PACKING

STIVERS D J (JOE)
MORROW J (JUANITA)=-SCTY

41

3029

3457

3543

3328
3706

3707

3511

3550
3881

3799

3551
3777




BASS B A (BEN) 3957 553 130H605530 CALKINS A (ARLINE)-SCTY 3219 555-1 SAFETY AND PLANT
ELIUK H W (HOWARD) 3783 FACTORY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT INSPECT ION SECTION
GRABENBAUER J P (JIM) 3789 MACHINE, TOOL AND GAUGE DESIGN
HEIM T A (TOM) 3327 STANDARDS QUALITY CONTROL SECTIONS VESSEL C J (CHARLIE)  555-~1 3583
HIGGINSON J C (CLAY) 3112
HIYKEL J W (JOE) 3992 SHEIL D G (JERRY) 3553 TAYLOR C E (CHARLEY)  554-1 3211 ALLEN L C (LEE) 3585
JOSOFF P L (LARRY) 3783 MARINO P F (PATTI) 3801 EDWARDS A R (AL) 554-2 3211 MORSE C R (CURT) 3132
MOODY L D (LARRY) 3957 REEVE W N (BILL) 554~3 3208 QUEEN R T (RUS) 3132
NOWACK] R L (RAY) 3303 THOMPSETT C C (BUD)  554-4 3208 ZALENKA J R (JACK) 3585
OLSON O H (ORVILLE) 3112 BASTIAN E D (GENE) 3867 JENSEN O C (ORV) 554-5 3793 ZELLER R R (REX) 3132
STENSTROM J A (JOHN) 3321 BATCHELDER K L (KEN) 3259 O'CONNOR G L (GARY)  554-6 3793
CLAUSEN A C (ART) 3867 ASCHOFF R J (RAY) 554-7 3793
CORNWELL T G (TODD) 3274 ENG I NEERS
FAGER M K (MIKE) 3808 554-8 RESULTS, IW COMPLAINTS,
552 130H605520 GUYTON R L (BOB) 3274 INVESSTIGATIONS, AND RM AKERS N H (NORM) 3621
FACTORY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT HEDIN R L (ROGER) 3803 INSPECTION SECTJON COMMONS M J (MIKE) 3722
BLDG 30, MACHINE PROCUREMENT, JACOB L L (LANCE) 3804 LEWIS L M (LORETTA) 3741
HEAT TREAT, AND ENGINEERING JONES H E (HAROLDD) 3804 HUFFMAN R K (DICK) 554~8 3236 SCHANBACHER J F (JOHN) 3615
COMPUTER AND COORD INAT)ON KAHLER G L (GARY) 3808 TRAVNICEK J E (JIM) 3037
KUIPER D (DAN) 3834 DONAHOO R L (BOB) 3239 WU P T (PETER) 3741
WENDSTRAND L D (LYNN) 3552 LARSON G G (GARY) 3807 LOVE W E (BILL) 3161
SUDDUTH P F (PAT)=-SCTY 3796 MARX H J (HARVEY) 3808 SMETTER D W (DON) 3226
MYERS V E (VERN) 3807 CANAL L F (LUIS) 3743
PEDERSON R A (BOB) 3811 MORRSSEY O G (JERRY) 3742
BAILEY D P (DON) 3784 PETERS W R (BILL) 3806
BOLTON T J (TUCK) 3624 PETERSON J W (JIM) 3806 SHAW N (NATE) 554-9 3793
BUDDENHAGEN D C (DAVE) 3824 RICHLING R R (BOB) 3581 HAWKINS H W (AROOLD) 554-10 3208 556 130H605560
CARPENTER M B (MARY) 3081 ROHWER M H (MARY) 3812 554-11 3211 STATIST)ICAL QUALJITY CONTROL
CHRISTENSEN R A (DICK) 3779 TRENERRY J A (JIM) 3803 ENGINEERING AND APPRAISAL,
HERGENRADER R A (DICK) 3094 WAGNER H M (HARRY) 3581 INSTALLATION AND ENGINEERING
HOPKINS J D (JERRY) 3571 WESSLING J L (JERRY) 3259 554 MATERJALS ENGINEERING COMPLAINTS AND QUALITY OF WORK
HOUSTON R K (BOB) 3781 AND COMCODE SSUING LIFE DEPARTMENT
JOHNSON J M (JANEEN) 3624
KRYSL E V (GENE) 3704 COMPUTER ROOM 3834 BAUMAN P E (PAUL) 3262 KRUM W T (BILL) 3556
LOCHREN P A (PETE) 3571 CONTRACT DESIGN AND DRAFTING 3975 PEREZ P C (PAUL) 3262 CALKINS A (ARLINE)-SCTY 3219
LYNCH J G (JERRY) 3775
RUNNELS R R (DICK) 3081
STEPHANY C J (CURT) 3704 554 130H605540 555 130H605550 SQC ENGINEERING
SUNDBERG P G (PAUL) 3824 MATERIAL ENGINEERING AND ENVJRONMENTAL, HEALTH, AND
TROMETER T M (TOM) 3784 QUALITY CONTROL DEPARTMENT- SAFETY ENGINEERING AND P&E AND BURDETT R C (BOB) 3221
TYRCHA J J (JOHN) 3779 RM INSPECTION, RESULTS, IW CHEMICAL LABORATORIES DEPT JOHNSON W F (FLOYD) 3224
VIRGILLITO S J (SAM) 3775 COMPLAINTS AND INVESTIGATJONS KNUTSON R L (ROGER) 3953
WUNDERLICH W J (BILL) 3781 VEACH R A (DICK) 3555 MC NULTY T B (TOM) 3953

BECHER W C (BILL) 3554 HENDRICKS C C (CLARA)-SCTY 3696 SYNOWICK] J J (JOHN) 3221



44

URBAN W R (BOB)

QUALITY OF WORK LIFE

LARSON V L (VERN)

MFG DIFFICULTIES INVESTIGATORS

RETZLAFF D R (RAY)
WACKER L D (LOREN)

800 130H608000
MANAGER- MEDICAL DIRECTOR

GRANT L B (LEE) MD
GIEBLER L K (LJNDA)-SCTY

810 130H608100
ASSOC|ATE MEDICAL DIRECTOR

BARRY R V MD
GIEBLER L K (LINDA)-SCTY

810~1 NURSING DIRECTOR SECTION

AHRENS R V (RONNIE) RN 810-1

BAXTER A R (LORJ) RN
NJELSEN M (DONNA) RN
OLDEROG B M (BETTY) RN
PETERSON C K (CONNIE) RN
SHADDY A C (ANITA) RN
SHEELER E M (BETTY) RN

3224

3238

3237
3237

3800
3625

3810
3625

3627

3333
3333
3333
3333
3333
3333

1720 130H017200
INFORMAT JON SYSTEMS MANAGER

HICKMAN H D (HERB)
NEJDERHEJSER S M (SHARON)~SCTY

1722 130H017220
INFORMAT JON SYSTEMS
DEVELOPMENT AND DATA SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

SHARP J L (JIM)
SIRJAN D B (DELORES)~-SCTY

CASHOL) L C (LINDA)
GAREY F H (FRANK)
HACKER G F (GARY)
HURD J E (JIM)
LANGERMAN W R (WAYNE)
MILES L R (LEROY)
MILLER R R (ROLLIE)
MYHRBERG D F (DON)
NELSON L D (LARRY)
PETERSON K J (KELLIE)
POTTER J A (JULIE)
SCHWCKERATH G J (GLEN)
WILSON R L (BOB)
YATES R R (REG)

1722-182 DATA SERVICES SECTION

CARLSON E C (GENE)
KORPELA T J (TOM)

BONHAM C M (CLAUDIA)
COCHRAN H H (TER))
FARRELL A M (ANNJECE)
HAUBENSACK E L (ELLEN)
MARTINSON L B (LEE)
MEEKER R E (BOB)
MITCHELL F J (FRED)
PRICE T H (TAMMY)
RICHARDS L L (LANI)

3460
3244

3293
3246

3817
3298
3294
3299
3295
3297
3299
3295
3294
3304
3304
3297
3298
3817

3266
3266

3263
3978
3263
3263
3939
3978
3939
3263
3754

SHAW W G (WARREN)
SMALLEY S W (SANDY)
STORY L J (LOIS)
TAYLOR J P (JOYCE)
WELTE B | (BETH)

TERMINAL TROUBLE PHONE
DATA ENTRY SERVICES
COORD INATOR

1723 130H017230
INFORMATION SYSSTEMS
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BREWER R H (RALPH)
SIRIAN D B (DELORES)

ADAMSON | T (TOM)
CHILCOAT W D (BILL)
DICKMEYER R A (RON)
GARREAN M H (MARJ)
GRABENBAUER L A (LISA)
JOHNSON R E (RON)
MARTIN D L (DAVE)
MILLER W C (BILL)
MYHRBERG J L (JACKIE)
NELSON M E (MARLIN)
POMBRIO B D (BOBI)
STEENSON M W (MARK)
TAYLOR G L (JERRY)
YEAROUT M E (MAURY)

324 300H103240
AUDITING DEPARTMENTT

NE)DERHE)SER S M (SHARON)=SCTY

0324-~1 AUDITING SECTJON
MC CARTHY E J (ED)

3978
3939
3754
3263
3943

3311
3263
3939

3245
3246

3305

3216
3257
3307
3308
3257
3249
3249
3308

3307
3216
3305

3244

3875

324-2 AUDITING SECTJON
LATHROP T N (TED)

3440 800H334400
RESIDENT MANAGER
PURCHASING AND TRANSPORTAT JON

TATTEN R F (BOB)
WARREN M B (MARGE)-SCTY

3442 800H334420
BUYER DEPARTMENT

GROTH R D (BOB)
HOFMANN M M (MARCIA)~SCTY

3442~1 ASSISTANT BUYER SECTION
JENKINS P R (DICK)

3442-2 ASSISTANT BUYER SECTION
CARNAZZO L A (LOU)

3442-3 ASS)ISTANT BUYER SECTION
JUSTSEN R O (BOB)

BUYERS CLERK
EXPED | TERS

GOESSER N J (NORB)
IENN F O (FRANK)
LONGSDORF J M (JIM)
RIEPL R (ROXIE)

3443 800H334430
BUYER DEPARTMENT

MARTIN R A (ROY)
DANJELS | H (INGA)=SCTY

45

3877

3863

3856
3857

3606

3876

3823
3845

3058

3851
3852
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3443~1 ASSISTANT BUYER SECTION
LANDGREN L L (LYNN) 3853

3443~2 ASSJSTANT BUYER SECTJON
FEDDERSEN M W (BILL) 3636

3443-3 ASSISTANT BUYER SECTION

BLUHM L R (LONA) 3866
ANDERSON K J (KAREN) 3849
KORFF N B (NORMA) 3849
LEPERT C W (CATHY) 3849
WHITE D R (DJANNA) 3849
BUYERS CLERK

EXPED I TERS

HANSEN R L (BOB) 3848
QUANDAHL P M (PAUL) 3855
STAMP L P (LAVONNE 3854
3444 800H334440

PURCHASING AND TRANSPORTAT JON
DEPARTMENT

SCHAEFER E B (ED) 3960
WARREN M B (MARGE)-SCTY 3863

3444~1 TRANSPORTATION SECTION

SHROPSHIRE R L (RICH) 3862
BLAKE J E (JOHN) 3864
CULBERTSON R W (RALPH) 3865
DUNEKACKE D D (DELORES) 3941
FLEMING P P (PAT) 3861
SHELTON G H (HERB) 3869

3444-2 ASSISTANT BUYER SECTION

1231 830H212310
QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT

HERMANSON L A (LYLE)
VLCEK L A (LINDA)-SCTY

BALDWIN W H (BILL)
BARNES R E (DICK)
GEMBICA E A (ED)
JOHNSON A L (AL)
SCHUERMAN B R (BEV)

1231-1 QA SECTION
WOOLENBERG R F (BOB)

1231-2 QA SECTION
BALLANTINE R J (DICK)
SHOBE E L (ED)

24621

BELL COMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH-
QUALITY REPRESENTATIVES FOR
BELL OPERATING COMPANJES
TECHNJCAL MANAGER-

HARRIS B N (BERYL)
PULLEN C A (CATHY)=-SCTY

ASSISTANT TECHNICAL MANAGERS
ADAMS P Q (QUINCY)

FALLER V G (VERN)

LAUDENBACK R D (BOB)

3882
3868

3884
3893
3883
3885
3885

3898

3887
3886

3753
3772

3942
3631
3622

JIN
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